


1



2



3



KNORR

4

0810 10101

0810 10102

0810 10103

0810 10104

0810 10105

0810 10106

0810 10107

0810 10108

0810 10112

0810 10113

0810 10114

0810 10115

0810 10119

0810 10120

0810 10121

0810 10122

0810 10128

0810 10129

0810 10132

0810 10134

0810 10135

0810 10137

0810 10140

0810 10142

0810 10147

0810 10149

0810 10150

0810 10151

0810 10152

0810 10156

0810 10157

0810 10159

0810 10160

0810 10161

0810 10169

0810 10170

0810 10171

0810 10172

0810 10174

0810 10175

0810 10176

0810 35105

0810 35103

0810 35180

0810 35181

0810 35104

0810 35102

0810 35100

0810 35101

0810 35150

0810 35151

0810 35646

0810 35651

0810 35648

0810 35652

0810 35650

0810 35649

0810 35169

0810 35630

0810 35642

0810 35692

0810 35643

0810 35691

0810 35645

0810 35693

0810 35629

0810 35625

0810 35639

0810 35627

0810 35628

0810 35168

0810 35631

0810 35632

0810 35634

0810 35634

0810 35207

0810 35209

0810 35205

0810 35131

0810 35133

0810 35211

0810 35140

5

5

5

6

6

6

7

7

8

9

9

9

11

11

11

12

14

14

15

16

16

17

18

18

20

21

21

21

22

23

23

24

24

25

28

28

28

29

29

30

30

CURRENT NO PREVIOUS NO PAGE

0810 10177

0810 10183

0810 10184

0810 10186

0810 10187

0810 10188

0810 10194

0810 10195

0810 10196

0810 10235

0810 10236

0810 10237

0810 10238

0810 10239

0810 10240

0810 10241

0810 10245

0810 10198

0810 10200

0810 10202

0810 10204

0810 10208

0810 10209

0810 10210

0810 10211

0810 10213

0810 10215

0810 10217

0810 10219

0810 10221

0810 10224

0810 10225

0810 10226

0810 10227

0810 10229

0810 10230

0810 10231

0810 10232

0810 10233

0810 10234

0810 35120

0810 35202

0810 35203

0810 35136

0810 35137

0810 35155

0810 35460

0810 35170

0810 35467

0810 35166

0810 35167

0810 35690

0810 35633

0810 35635

0810 35208

0810 35204

0810 35213

0810 35200

0810 35220

0810 35221

0810 35210

0810 35395

0810 35212

0810 35240

0810 35550

0810 35152

0810 35206

0810 35201

0810 35129

0810 35138

0810 35462

0810 35640

0810 35139

0810 35644

0810 35134

0810 35160

0810 35161

0810 35163

0810 35164

0810 35165

30

32

33

33

34

34

36

37

37

50

50

51

51

51

52

52

53

38

38

39

40

41

41

42

42

43

43

44

45

45

46

47

47

47

48

48

49

49

49

50

CURRENT NO PREVIOUS NO PAGE



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

5

ANDTECH No : 0810 10101

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Tappet Repair Kit (69mm)Description : 

Application : SN 6..., SN 7..., SK 7...

1-
2-

K1T1
B1

Tappet and Boot
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10102

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Tappet Repair Kit (69mm)Description : 

Application : SN 6..., SN 7..., SK 7...

1-
2-
3-

K1T1
K2
B1

Tappet and Boot
Dust Cover
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10103

Org. Ref. No : K001300 - K010603 - K000366

Caliper Tappet Repair Kit (69mm)Description : 

Application : SN 6..., SN 7..., SK 7...

1-
2-
3-

K1T1
K2
B1

Tappet and Boot
Dust Cover
Bush



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

6

ANDTECH No : 0810 10104

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Tappet Repair Kit (69mm)Description : 

Application : SN 6..., SN 7..., SK 7...

1-
2-

K1T1
B1

Tappet and Boot
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10105

Org. Ref. No : II370760065 - A0004201382

Caliper Tappet Repair Kit (74mm)Description : 

Application : SB 5...

1-
2-

K3T2
B1

Tappet and Boot
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10106

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Tappet Repair Kit (74mm)Description : 

Application : SB 5..., SB 6..., SB 7...

1-
2-
3-

K3T2
K4
B1

Tappet and Boot
Dust Cover
Bush



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

7

ANDTECH No : 0810 10107

Org. Ref. No : K000944 - K010604

Caliper Tappet Repair Kit (74mm)Description : 

Application : SB 6  SB 7..., ...

1-
2-
3-

K3T2
K4
B1

Tappet and Boot
Dust Cover
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10108

Org. Ref. No : II304130065

Caliper Tappet Repair Kit (74mm)Description : 

Application : SB 6  SB 7..., ...

1-
2-

K3T2
B1

Tappet and Boot
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10109

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Tappet Repair Kit (69mm)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-

K1T62
B11

Tappet and Boot
Bush

SL 7  SM 7..., ...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

8

ANDTECH No : 0810 10110

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Tappet Repair Kit (69mm)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

K1T62
K2
B11

Tappet and Boot
Dust Cover
Bush

SL 7  SM 7......,

ANDTECH No : 0810 10111

Org. Ref. No : K046523K50

Caliper Tappet Repair Kit (69mm)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

K1T62
K2
B11

Tappet and Boot
Dust Cover
Bush

SL 7..., SM 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10112

Org. Ref. No : K001929 - 81.50822.6027

Caliper Tappet Repair Kit (69mm)Description : 

Application : SN 5...

1-
2-

K1T124
B1

Tappet and Boot
Bush



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

9

ANDTECH No : 0810 10113

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Tappet Repair Kit (69mm)Description : 

Application : SN 5...

1-
2-
3-

K1T124
K2
B1

Tappet and Boot
Dust Cover
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10114

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper LeverDescription : 

Application :

1- T52 Caliper Lever

SB 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10115

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper LeverDescription : 

Application : SB 7...

1- T18 Caliper Lever



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

10

ANDTECH No : 0810 10116

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever Description : 

Application :

1- T215 Caliper Lever 

SN 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10117

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever Description : 

Application :

1- T216 Caliper Lever 

SN 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10118

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever Description : 

Application :

1- T220 Caliper Lever 

SL 7  SM 7..., ...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

11

ANDTECH No : 0810 10119

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper LeverDescription : 

Application : SN 6..., SK 7..., 

1- T15 Caliper Lever

ANDTECH No : 0810 10120

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper LeverDescription : 

Application :

1- T19 Caliper Lever

SN 6..., SK 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10121

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper LeverDescription : 

Application : SB 6..., SN 6... 

1- T17 Caliper Lever



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

12

ANDTECH No : 0810 10122

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper LeverDescription : 

Application :

1- T16 Caliper Lever

SB 7..., SN 7..., 

ANDTECH No : 0810 10123

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever Description : 

Application :

1- T217 Caliper Lever 

SB 7..., SN 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10124

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever Description : 

Application :

1- T218 Caliper Lever 



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

13

ANDTECH No : 0810 10125

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever Description : 

Application :

1- T219 Caliper Lever 

ANDTECH No : 0810 10126

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever Description : 

Application :

1- T221 Caliper Lever 

SN 5...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10127

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever Description : 

Application :

1- T222 Caliper Lever 

SB 5...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

14

ANDTECH No : 0810 10128

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Roller BearingDescription : 

Application : SB 6  SB 7..., ...

1- S26 Roller Bearing

ANDTECH No : 0810 10129

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Roller BearingDescription : 

Application : SN 6  SK 7  SN 7..., ..., ...

1- S28 Roller Bearing

ANDTECH No : 0810 10130

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Roller BearingDescription : 

Application :

1- S69 Roller Bearing

SB 5  SN 5..., ...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

15

ANDTECH No : 0810 10131

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Roller BearingDescription : 

Application :

1- S70 Roller Bearing

SL 7  SM 7..., ...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10132

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper BridgeDescription : 

Application : SN 6  SN 7..., ...

1-
2-
3-

T11
T200
S61

Bridge
Lever Pin
Metal Sheet

ANDTECH No : 0810 10133

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper BridgeDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

T11
T200
S61
Y3

Bridge
Lever Pin
Metal Sheet
Bridge Spring

SN 6  SN 7..., ...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

16

ANDTECH No : 0810 10134

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Bridge AssemblyDescription : 

Application : SN 6  SN 7..., ...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T11
T200
S61
T14
Y3
S20

Bridge
Lever Pin
Metal Sheet
Calibration Bolt 3 Thread
Bridge Spring
Lever Bearing

ANDTECH No : 0810 10135

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper BridgeDescription : 

Application : SB 6  SB 7..., ...

1-
2-
3-

T12
T200
S61

Bridge
Lever Pin
Metal Sheet

ANDTECH No : 0810 10136

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper BridgeDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

T12
T200
S61
Y3

Bridge
Lever Pin
Metal Sheet
Bridge Spring

SB 6  SB 7..., ...

14.50



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

17

ANDTECH No : 0810 10137

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Bridge AssemblyDescription : 

Application : SB 6  SB 7..., ...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T12
T200
S61
T14
Y3
S20

Bridge
Lever Pin
Metal Sheet
Calibration Bolt 3 Thread
Bridge Spring
Lever Bearing

14.50

ANDTECH No : 0810 10138

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper BridgeDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T12
T200
S61
Y35
Y36

Bridge
Lever Pin
Metal Sheet
Bridge Spring
Bridge Spring

SB 7...

16.00 15.00

ANDTECH No : 0810 10139

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Bridge AssemblyDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-

T12
T200
S61
T14
Y35
Y36
S20

Bridge
Lever Pin
Metal Sheet
Calibration Bolt 3 Thread
Bridge Spring
Bridge Spring
Lever Bearing

SB 7...

16.00 15.00



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

18

ANDTECH No : 0810 10140

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper BridgeDescription : 

Application : SB 7..., SN 6..., SN 7..., SK 7...

1- T13 Bridge

ANDTECH No : 0810 10141

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper BridgeDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

T13
Y3

Bridge
Bridge Spring

SB 7..., SN 6..., SN 7..., SK 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10142

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Bridge AssemblyDescription : 

Application : SB 7..., SN 6..., SN 7..., SK 7...

1-
2-
3-

T13
T14
Y3

Bridge
Calibration Bolt 3 Thread
Bridge Spring



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

19

ANDTECH No : 0810 10143

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper BridgeDescription : 

Application :

1- T66 Bridge

SB 5...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10144

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper BridgeDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

T66
Y37

Bridge
Bridge Spring

SB 5...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10145

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper BridgeDescription : 

Application :

1- T99 Bridge

SN 5...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

20

ANDTECH No : 0810 10146

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper BridgeDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

T99
Y37

Bridge
Bridge Spring

SN 5...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10147

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration Bolt 3 ThreadDescription : 

Application : ALL SB  SN  SK ..., ..., ...

1- T14 Calibration Bolt 3 Thread

13.20

ANDTECH No : 0810 10148

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration Bolt 3 ThreadDescription : 

Application :

1- T207 Calibration Bolt 3 Thread

SL 7  SM 7..., ...

9.50



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

21

ANDTECH No : 0810 10149

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting MechanismDescription : 

Application : ALL SB SK ..., SN ..., ..., SL ..., SM...

1-
2-
3-

T120
T130
T20

Adjusting Mechanism
Mechanism Gear
Calibration Loaf

ANDTECH No : 0810 10150

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting MechanismDescription : 

Application : SB 5..., ...SN 5

1-
2-

T123
T130

Adjusting Mechanism
Mechanism Gear

ANDTECH No : 0810 10151

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting MechanismDescription : 

Application : SB 6..., SB 7..., SN 6..., SN 7..., SK 7...

1- T121 Adjusting Mechanism



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

22

ANDTECH No : 0810 10152

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting MechanismDescription : 

Application : SN 6..., SN 7..., SK 7...

1- T122 Adjusting Mechanism

ANDTECH No : 0810 10153

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting MechanismDescription : 

Application :

1- T208 Adjusting Mechanism

SN 6..., SN 7..., SK 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10154

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting MechanismDescription : 

Application :

1- T209 Adjusting Mechanism

SN 6..., SN 7..., SK 7...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

23

ANDTECH No : 0810 10155

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper ChainDescription : 

Application :

1- T210 Caliper Chain 12 Link

SN 5...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10156

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper ChainDescription : 

Application : SB 5...

1- T119 Caliper Chain 14 Link

ANDTECH No : 0810 10157

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper ChainDescription : 

Application :

T118 Caliper Chain 29 Link 1-

SB 6..., SB 7..., SN 6..., SN 7..., SK 7... SL 7..., SM 7...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

24

ANDTECH No : 0810 10158

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Sensor Cover (Neutral)Description : 

Application :

1- P14 Sensor Cover

ANDTECH No : 0810 10159

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Sensor Cover (3 Socket - 2 Cable)Description : 

Application :

1- P2 Sensor Cover

ANDTECH No : 0810 10160

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Sensor Cover (3 Socket - 3 Cable) (Mercedes)Description : 

Application :

1- P2 Sensor Cover



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

25

ANDTECH No : 0810 10161

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Sensor Cover (3 Socket - 3 Cable) (Man)Description : 

Application :

1- P15 Sensor Cover

ANDTECH No : 0810 10162

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Sensor Cover (3 Socket - 3 Cable) (Scania)Description : 

Application :

1- P16 Sensor Cover

ANDTECH No : 0810 10163

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Sensor Cover (3 Socket - 3 Cable)Description : 

Application :

1- P17 Sensor Cover



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

26

ANDTECH No : 0810 10164

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Sensor Cover (Neutral)Description : 

Application :

1- P18 Sensor Cover

ANDTECH No : 0810 10165

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper CoverDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

S73
C7

Cover
Screw

SN 6 SN 7 SK 7..., ..., ...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10166

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper CoverDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

S74
C7
C50

Cover
Screw
Screw

SN 6 SN 7..., ...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

27

ANDTECH No : 0810 10167

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper CoverDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

S75
C7

Cover
Screw

SN 5...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10168

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-
14-
15-
16-
17-
18-
19-
20-
21-

T5
C1
T6
C2
K3T2
K4
B1
B2
K11
K12
K10
K9
P1

S1
K15
S2
K8
K5
T56
S20

Guide Pin Ø36x145mm
Screw M16x1,5x150mm
Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Tappet and Boot (74mm)
Dust Cover
Bush
Bush
Rubber Bush
Rubber Cap (Ø38mm)
Boot
Boot
Teflon Ring
Clamp
Pin Cap
Rubber Tap
Metal Cap
O-Ring
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø39mm
Ring Ø35mm
Lever Bearing

S21

SB 6 SB 7..., ...

39mm

35mm



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

28

ANDTECH No : 0810 10169

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 6 SB 7..., ...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-
14-
15-
16-

T5
C1
T3
C2
T6
K9
P1
K10
S21
K12
K15
S2
K8
T20
K11
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x145mm
Screw M16x1,5x150mm
Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Boot
Clamp
Rubber Cap (Ø38mm)
Rubber Tap
Metal Cap
O-Ring
Calibration Loaf
Rubber Bush
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10170

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 6 SB 7..., ...

T5
C1
T3
C2
T6
B2
S2
K8

Guide Pin Ø36x145mm
Screw M16x1,5x150mm
Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Bush
Metal Cap
O-Ring

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

ANDTECH No : 0810 10171

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 6 SB 7......, 

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-

T5
C1
T6
C2
K9
P1
K10
S21
K12
K15
T20
K11
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x145mm
Screw M16x1,5x150mm
Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Boot
Clamp
Rubber Cap (Ø38mm)
Rubber Tap
Calibration Loaf
Rubber Bush
Bush



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

29

ANDTECH No : 0810 10172

Org. Ref. No : II328090062-II339680062-II369100062

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 7...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-

T5
C1
T6
C2
K11
K9
P1
K10
S21
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x145mm
Screw M16x1,5x150mm
Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Rubber Bush
Boot
Teflon Ring
Boot
Clamp
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10173

Org. Ref. No : K000687 - 1603326

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-

T5
C1
T4
C3
K9
P1
K7
K10
S21
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x145mm
Screw M16x1,5x150mm
Guide Pin Ø32x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Metal-Rubber Bush Short (Ø39mm)
Boot
Clamp
Bush

SB 7..., SN 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10174

Org. Ref. No : K000935

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 6..., SB 7..., SN 7...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-

T5
C1
K9
P1
K10
S21
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x145mm
Screw M16x1,5x150mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Boot
Clamp
Bush



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

30

ANDTECH No : 0810 10175

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 6 SB 7..., ..., SN 7...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T5
C1
T6
C2
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x145mm
Screw M16x1,5x150mm
Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10176

Org. Ref. No : K000132

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 6 SB 7..., ..., SN 6..., SN 7...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-

T10
C4
T6
C2
K11
K10
S21
K9
P1
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x135mm
Screw M16x1,5x140mm
Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Rubber Bush
Boot
Clamp
Boot
Teflon Ring
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10177

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 6..., SB 7..., SN 6..., SN 7...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

T10
T6
B2
K11
K9
P1
K10
S21

Guide Pin Ø36x135mm
Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Bush
Rubber Bush
Boot
Teflon Ring
Boot
Clamp



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

31

ANDTECH No : 0810 10180

Org. Ref. No : II197140062

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

T10
C4
T6
C2
K11
K55
S21
P19
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x135mm
Screw M16x1,5x140mm
Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Rubber Bush
Boot
Clamp
Rubber Tap
Bush

SB 7...

0810 10178

Org. Ref. No : II179320062

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

T10
C4
T211
C2
K53
K55
K56
S21
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x135mm
Screw M16x1,5x140mm
Guide Pin Ø34x120mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Rubber Bush
Boot
Boot
Clamp
Bush

SB 7...

ANDTECH No :

ANDTECH No : 0810 10179

Org. Ref. No : II358510062

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

T5
C1
T211
C16
K10
K53
S21
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x145mm
Screw M16x1,5x150mm
Guide Pin Ø34x120mm
Screw M16x1,5x125mm
Boot
Rubber Bush
Clamp
Bush

SB 6 ..., SB 7...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

32

ANDTECH No : 0810 10181

Org. Ref. No : II197330062

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

T10
C4
T6
C2
K11
K55
K56
S21
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x135mm
Screw M16x1,5x140mm
Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Rubber Bush
Boot
Boot
Clamp
Bush

SB 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10182

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 6 SB 7..., ..., SN 7...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-

T6
C2
K11
K9
P1
K10
S21

Guide Pin Ø34X80mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Rubber Bush
Boot
Teflon Ring
Boot
Clamp

ANDTECH No : 0810 10183

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 6..., SB 7..., SN 7...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

K10
K11
K9
S21
P1

Boot
Rubber Bush
Boot
Clamp
Teflon Ring



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

33

ANDTECH No : 0810 10184

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 6 SB 7..., ...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

K10
S2
S10
S21
K8

Boot
Metal Cap
Metal Tap
Clamp
O-Ring

ANDTECH No : 0810 10185

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

S2
K8
K9
P1

Metal Cap
O-Ring
Boot
Teflon Ring

SB 6 SB 7..., ..., SN 6..., SN 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10186

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 6 SB 7 SN 6 SN 7..., ..., ..., ...

1-
2-
3-

T6
C2
K11

Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Rubber Bush



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

34

ANDTECH No : 0810 10187

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

T6
K11

Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Rubber Bush

SB 6 SB 7 SN 6 SN 7..., ..., ..., ...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10188

Org. Ref. No : K001928

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

T199
C44
T198
C43
B34
B35
K14
P12
S60

Guide Pin Ø30x99mm
Screw M16x1,5x105mm
Guide Pin Ø30x72mm
Screw M16x1,5x75mm
Bush
Bush
Boot
Ring (Plastic)
Metal Tap

SN 5...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10189

Org. Ref. No : K001274

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-

T212
C2
T4
C3
K5
K9
P1
S1
S76
B12

Guide Pin Ø36x103mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø32x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø39mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Pin Cap
Metal Tap
Bush

SN 5 SN 6 SN 7..., ..., ...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

35

ANDTECH No : 0810 10190

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-
14-
15-
16-

T3
C2
T4
C3
K1T1
K2
B1
B2
K5
K11
K9
S1
K12
P1
S10
S20

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø32x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Tappet and Boot (69mm)
Dust Cover
Bush
Bush
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø39mm
Rubber Bush
Boot
Pin Cap
Rubber Cap (Ø38mm)
Teflon Ring
Metal Tap
Lever Bearing

SN 6 SN 7 SK 7..., ..., ...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10191

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-
14-
15-
16-

T3
C2
T7
C8
K1T1
K2
B1
B2
B16
K11
K12
K9
P1
S10
S16
S20

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø36x64mm
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Tappet and Boot (69mm)
Dust Cover
Bush
Bush
Bush (Slotted)
Rubber Bush
Rubber Cap (Ø38mm)
Boot
Teflon Ring
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Lever Bearing

SK 7...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

36

ANDTECH No : 0810 10192

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 6 SB 7 SN 6 SN 7 SK 7..., ..., ..., ..., ...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-

T3
C2
T4
C3
S2
K8
K6
T57
S1
K9
P1
B2
S10

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø32x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal Cap
O-Ring
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø35mm
Ring Ø39mm
Pin Cap
Boot
Teflon Ring
Bush
Metal Tap

35mm

39mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 10193

Org. Ref. No : K031844-1906779

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-

2-

3-

4-

5-

6-

7-

8-

9-

10-

11-

12-

13-

14-

T3

C2

T213

C3

K9

P1

B2

S2

K8

S10

K39

K110

P28

P29

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm

Screw M16x1,5x87mm

Guide Pin Ø32x84mm

Screw M16x1,5x80mm

Boot

Teflon Ring

Bush

Metal Cap

O-Ring

Metal Tap

Metal-Rubber Bush (Short)

Boot

Teflon Ring

Rubber Cap

SB 6 SB 7..., ...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10194

Org. Ref. No : K004100

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SK 7...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-

T3
C2
T7
C8
B2
B16
K9
P1
S10
S16

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø36x64mm
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Bush
Bush (Slotted)
Boot
Teflon Ring
Metal Tap
Metal Tap



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

37

ANDTECH No : 0810 10195

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T7
C8
K9
P1
B16
S16

Guide Pin Ø36x64mm
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Bush (Slotted)
Metal Tap

SK 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10197

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-

2-

3-

4-

5-

6-

7-

8-

9-

10-

11-

12-

13-

T3

C2

T4

C3

T6

B2

K11

K7

S2

K8

K9

P1

S10

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm

Screw M16x1,5x87mm

Guide Pin Ø32x80mm

Screw M16x1,5x80mm

Guide Pin Ø34x80mm

Bush

Rubber Bush

Metal-Rubber Bush Short (Ø39mm)

Metal Cap

O-Ring

Boot

Teflon Ring

Metal Tap

SB 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10196

Org. Ref. No : K013007

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-

T3
C2
T7
C8
S18
T9
K12
S19
T20
S16
S10
S17

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø36x64mm
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Washer
Detent Pin
Rubber Cap (Ø38mm)
Cotter Pin
Calibration Loaf
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Pad Retainer

SK 7...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

38

ANDTECH No : 0810 10199

Org. Ref. No : K000472

Caliper Repair Kit (New Model)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

T3
C2
T244
C3
K9
P1
S10
K5
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø32x88,50mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Metal Tap
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø39mm
Bush

SN 6..., SN 7..., ..., SL 7..., SM 7...SK 7

ANDTECH No : 0810 10200

Org. Ref. No : K000375

Caliper Repair Kit (Old Model)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-

T3
C2
T4
C3
S2
K8
S1
K5
K9
P1
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø32x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal Cap
O-Ring
Pin Cap
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø39mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Bush

SB 6..., SB 7..., SN 6..., SN 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10198

Org. Ref. No : K000472

Caliper Repair Kit (Old Model)Description : 

Application : SN 6..., SN 7..., ...SK 7

1-

2-

3-

4-

5-

6-

7-

8-

9-

10-

T3

C2

T4

C3

K9

P1

S1

S10

K5

B2

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm

Screw M16x1,5x87mm

Guide Pin Ø32x80mm

Screw M16x1,5x80mm

Boot

Teflon Ring

Pin Cap

Metal Tap

Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø39mm

Bush



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

39

ANDTECH No : 0810 10201

Org. Ref. No : K000375

Caliper Repair Kit (New Model)Description : 

Application :

1-

2-

3-

4-

5-

6-

7-

8-

9-

10-

T3

C2

T244

C3

S2

K8

K5

K9

P1

B2

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm

Screw M16x1,5x87mm

Guide Pin Ø32x88,5mm

Screw M16x1,5x80mm

Metal Cap

O-Ring

Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø39mm

Boot

Teflon Ring

Bush

SB 6..., SB 7..., SN 6..., SN 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10203

Org. Ref. No : K001532

Caliper Repair Kit (New Model)Description : 

Application :

1-

2-

3-

4-

5-

6-

7-

8-

9-

10-

T3

C2

T244

C3

S2

K8

K6

K9

P1

B2

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm

Screw M16x1,5x87mm

Guide Pin Ø32x88,5mm

Screw M16x1,5x80mm

Metal Cap

O-Ring

Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø35mm

Boot

Teflon Ring

Bush

SB 7..., SN 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10202

Org. Ref. No : K001532

Caliper Repair Kit (Old Model)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-

T3
C2
T4
C3
S2
K8
S1
K6
K9
P1
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø32x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal Cap
O-Ring
Pin Cap
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø35mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Bush

SB 7..., SN 7...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

40

ANDTECH No : 0810 10204

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 7...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-

T3
C2
T6
K9
P1
S2
K8
T20
K12
K15
B2
K11

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Metal Cap
O-Ring
Calibration Loaf
Rubber Cap (Ø38mm)
Rubber Tap
Bush
Rubber Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10205

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 7...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

T3
C2
T6
K9
P1
S2
K8
B2
K11

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Metal Cap
O-Ring
Bush
Rubber Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10206

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-

T3
C2
T6
K9
P1
S2
K11
B2
K8
S10

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Metal Cap
Rubber Bush
Bush
O-Ring
Metal Tap

SB 6..., SB 7...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

41

ANDTECH No : 0810 10207

Org. Ref. No : II39769F0062

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 7...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

T3
C2
T6
K9
P1
S2
K8
B2
K11

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Metal Cap
O-Ring
Bush
Rubber Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10209

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 7...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T3
C2
T6
S2
K8
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø34x80mm
Metal Cap
O-Ring
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10208

Org. Ref. No : K001915

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SN 6 SN 7..., ...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

T3
C2
T4
C3
K9
P1
S10
K7
B2

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø32x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Metal Tap
Metal-Rubber Bush Short (Ø39mm)
Bush



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

42

ANDTECH No : 0810 10210

Org. Ref. No : K000696 - II310370066

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 7 SN 7..., ...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-

T3
C2
B2
S2
K8
K9
P1

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Bush
Metal Cap
O-Ring
Boot
Teflon Ring

ANDTECH No : 0810 10212

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-

T244
C3
K5
K9
P1
S10
B2

Guide Pin Ø32x88,5mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø39mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Metal Tap
Bush

SN 6 SN 7 SK 7 SL 7 SM 7..., ..., ..., ..., ...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10211

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

T4
C3
K5
K9
P1
S10
S1
B2

Guide Pin Ø32x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø39mm
Boot
Teflon Ring
Metal Tap
Pin Cap
Bush

SB 6 SB 7..., ...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

43

ANDTECH No : 0810 10213

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

K1T124
K2
B1
K10
K11
S21
K9
P1

Tappet and Boot (69mm)
Dust Cover
Bush
Boot
Rubber Bush
Clamp
Boot
Teflon Ring

SN 5...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10214

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : ALL SB ..., ..., ...SN SK 

39mm

35mm

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-

T3
C2
T4
C3
K5
T56
S1

Guide Pin Ø36x114mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø32x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø39mm
Ring Ø35mm
Pin Cap

ANDTECH No : 0810 10215

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

T4
C3
K5
S1

Guide Pin Ø32x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø39mm
Pin Cap

ALL SB ..., SN ..., SK ...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

44

ANDTECH No : 0810 10216

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair Kit (New Model)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T244
C3
K5

Guide Pin Ø32x88,50mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø39mm

ALL SB ..., SN ..., SK ..., SL ..., SM ...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10218

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair Kit (New Model)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T244
C3
K6

Guide Pin Ø32x88,50mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø35mm

SB ...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10217

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB ...

1-
2-
3-
4-

T4
C3
K6
S1

Guide Pin Ø32x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø35mm
Pin Cap



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

45

ANDTECH No : 0810 10220

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair Kit (New Model)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-

T244
K5

Guide Pin Ø32x88,50mm
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø39mm

ALL SB ..., SN ..., SK ..., SL ..., SM ...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10219

Org. Ref. No : K000697

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : ALL SB ..., SN ..., SK ...

1-
2-
3-

T4
K5
S1

Guide Pin Ø32x80mm
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø39mm
Pin Cap

ANDTECH No : 0810 10221

Org. Ref. No : K000698

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T4
K6
S1

Guide Pin Ø32x80mm
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø35mm
Pin Cap

SB ...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

46

ANDTECH No : 0810 10222

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair Kit (New Model)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-

T244
K6

Guide Pin Ø32x88,50mm
Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø35mm

SB ...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10223

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T4
C3
K7

Guide Pin Ø32x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal-Rubber Bush (Short) (Ø39mm)

SN 6..., SN 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10224

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SN 6..., SN 7...

1-
2-

T4
K7

Guide Pin Ø32x80mm
Metal-Rubber Bush Short (Ø39mm)



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

47

ANDTECH No : 0810 10225

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Metal-Rubber Bush Long (Ø39mm)Description : 

Application :

1- K5 Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø39mm

ALL SB ..., SN ..., SK ..., SL ..., SM ...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10226

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Metal-Rubber Bush Long (Ø35mm)Description : 

Application :

1- K6 Metal-Rubber Bush Long Ø35mm

SB ...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10227

Org. Ref. No : Z004198

Caliper Metal-Rubber Bush Short (Ø39mm)Description : 

Application : SN ...

1- K7 Metal-Rubber Bush Short Ø39mm



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

48

ANDTECH No : 0810 10228

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Metal-Rubber BushDescription : 

Application :

1- K39 Metal-Rubber Bush (Short)

SB 6 SB 7..., ...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10229

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : SB 6 SB 7..., ...

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-

K3T2
K4
B1
S1
K12
K9
K10
S2
P1
S21
K8
K11
B2

Tappet and Boot (74mm)
Dust Cover
Bush
Pin Cap
Rubber Cap (Ø38mm)
Boot
Boot
Metal Cap
Teflon Ring
Clamp
O-Ring
Rubber Bush
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 10230

Org. Ref. No : K001301-II350470063

Caliper Boot and Steel Cap Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

S2
K8
K10
S21

Metal Cap
O-Ring
Boot
Clamp

SB 7 SN 7..., ...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

49

ANDTECH No : 0810 10231

Org. Ref. No : II39769F0063-0004200065

Caliper Steel Cap KitDescription : 

Application : SB 7 SN 7..., ...

1-
2-

S2
K8

Metal Cap
O-Ring

ANDTECH No : 0810 10232

Org. Ref. No : K000945-II17934004

Adjusting Mechanism Cap SetDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

K12
K15
T20

Rubber Cap (Ø38mm)
Rubber Tap
Calibration Loaf

ALL SB, SN, SK, SL, SM

Ø 38

ANDTECH No : 0810 10233

Org. Ref. No : K000029

Adjusting Mechanism Cap SetDescription : 

Application : ALL SB, SN, SK, SL, SM

1-
2-

K12
T20

Rubber Cap (Ø38mm)
Calibration Loaf

Ø 38



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

50

ANDTECH No : 0810 10234

Org. Ref. No : K003902

Adjusting Mechanism Cap SetDescription : 

Application : ALL SB, SN, SK, SL, SM

1-
2-

K13
T20

Rubber Cap (Ø35mm)
Calibration Loaf

Ø 35

ANDTECH No : 0810 10235

Org. Ref. No :

Pad Retainer Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

K12
S18
S19
T9
K15
T20

Rubber Cap (Ø38mm)
Washer
Cotter Pin
Detent Pin
Rubber Tap
Calibration Loaf

ALL SB, SN, SK, SL, SM

ANDTECH No : 0810 10236

Org. Ref. No : II19712004

Pad Retainer Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

S17
S18
S19
T9

Pad Retainer
Washer
Cotter Pin
Detent Pin

ALL SB, SN, SK, SL, SM



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

51

ANDTECH No : 0810 10237

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever BearingDescription : 

Application :

1- S20 Lever Bearing

ALL SB, SN, SK, SL, SM

ANDTECH No : 0810 10238

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Mechanism GearDescription : 

Application :

1- T130 Mechanism Gear 

ALL SB, SN, SK, SL, SM

ANDTECH No : 0810 10239

Org. Ref. No : Z001548

Caliper Calibration LoafDescription : 

Application :

1- T20 Calibration Loaf 

ALL SB, SN, SK, SL, SM



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

52

ANDTECH No : 0810 10240

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Metal TapDescription : 

Application :

1- S10 Metal Tap

SB 6..., SB 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10241

Org. Ref. No :

Cap and Tap Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

K12
K13
K15
T20

Rubber Cap (Ø38mm)
Rubber Cap (Ø35mm)
Rubber Tap
Calibration Loaf

ALL SB, SN, SK, SL, SM

Ø 35Ø 38

ANDTECH No : 0810 10242

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

K9
P1
K10
S21

Boot
Teflon Ring
Boot
Clamp

ALL SB, SN, SK, SL, SM



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

53

ANDTECH No : 0810 10243

Org. Ref. No : II328090061

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

K9
P1
K10
S21
K12

Boot
Teflon Ring
Boot
Clamp
Rubber Cap (Ø38mm)

SN 6..., SN 7..., SK 7...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10244

Org. Ref. No : Z004357

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

K9
P1

Boot
Teflon Ring

ALL SB, SN, SK, SL, SM

ANDTECH No : 0810 10245

Org. Ref. No :

Pinion ShaftDescription : 

Application :

1- T8 Pinion Shaft

SB 5..., SN 5



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

54

ANDTECH No : 0810 10246

Org. Ref. No :

Pinion ShaftDescription : 

Application :

1- T245 Pinion Shaft

SB 5..., SN 5

ANDTECH No : 0810 10247

Org. Ref. No :

Pinion ShaftDescription : 

Application :

1- T214 Pinion Shaft

SB 5..., SN 5

ANDTECH No : 0810 10248

Org. Ref. No :

Dust CoverDescription : 

Application : SB ..., SN ...

1- K77 Dust Cover



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

55

ANDTECH No : 0810 10249

Org. Ref. No :

Rubber TapDescription : 

Application :

1- K106 Rubber Tap

SB ..., SN ...

ANDTECH No : 0810 10250

Org. Ref. No :

SealDescription : 

Application :

1- K108 Seal

42mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 10251

Org. Ref. No :

SealDescription : 

Application :

1- K109 Seal

45mm



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

56

ANDTECH No : 0810 10252

Org. Ref. No :

Sensor Pin LongDescription : 

Application :

1- P21 Sensor Plastic Pin

ANDTECH No : 0810 10253

Org. Ref. No :

Sensor ClipDescription : 

Application :

1- P3 Sensor Clip

ANDTECH No : 0810 10254

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Carrier FrontDescription : 

Application :

1- T246 Caliper Carrier 22.5"

SN 7...



KNORR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

57

ANDTECH No : 0810 10255

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Carrier (Rear-Right)Description : 

Application :

1- T247

SB 7...

Caliper Carrier 22.5"

ANDTECH No : 0810 10256

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Carrier (Rear-Left)Description : 

Application :

1- T248

SB 7...

Caliper Carrier 22.5"



58



59



MERITOR

60

0810 20101
0810 20103
0810 20104
0810 20105
0810 20107
0810 20108
0810 20109
0810 20110
0810 20111
0810 20112
0810 20113
0810 20114
0810 20115
0810 20116
0810 20117
0810 20118
0810 20119
0810 20120
0810 20130
0810 20131
0810 20137
0810 20141
0810 20142
0810 20143
0810 20144
0810 20145
0810 20146
0810 20147
0810 20148
0810 20149
0810 20150
0810 20151
0810 20152
0810 20153
0810 20154
0810 20156
0810 20157
0810 20158
0810 20159
0810 20160
0810 20161
0810 20162
0810 20163
0810 20174
0810 20175
0810 20183
0810 20185
0810 20186
0810 20187
0810 20188
0810 20189
0810 20190
0810 20191
0810 20192
0810 20193
0810 20194
0810 20195
0810 20196
0810 20197

0810 38100
0810 38102
0810 38103
0810 38104
0810 38106
0810 38107
0810 38108
0810 38109
0810 38110
0810 38111
0810 38112
0810 38113
0810 38114
0810 38115
0810 38116
0810 38117
0810 38118
0810 38119
0810 38120
0810 38121
0810 38122
0810 35700
0810 35702
0810 35729
0810 35730
0810 35461
0810 35701
0810 35704
0810 35705
0810 35732
0810 35707
0810 35709
0810 45110
0810 45111
0810 45112
0810 45105
0810 45106
0810 45107
0810 45108
0810 35300
0810 35301
0810 35302
0810 35303
0810 35706
0810 35708
0810 35321
0810 35322
0810 35660
0810 35661
0810 45162
0810 45163
0810 45164
0810 45165
0810 45166
0810 45167
0810 45168
0810 45169
0810 45170
0810 35663

61
61
62
62
63
63
63
64
64
64
65
65
65
66
66
66
67
67
71
71
73
75
75
75
76
76
76
77
77
77
78
78
78
79
79
80
80
80
81
81
81
82
82
86
86
89
89
90
90
90
91
91
91
92
92
92
93
93
93

0810 20198
0810 20201
0810 20202
0810 20203
0810 20204
0810 20205
0810 20206
0810 20207
0810 20208
0810 20209
0810 20210
0810 20211
0810 20212
0810 20213
0810 20214
0810 20229
0810 20230
0810 20231
0810 20233
0810 20234
0810 20235
0810 20236
0810 20237
0810 20240
0810 20241
0810 20242
0810 20243
0810 20244
0810 20245
0810 20246
0810 20247
0810 20248
0810 20249
0810 20251
0810 20252
0810 20253
0810 20254
0810 20255
0810 20259
0810 20262
0810 20263
0810 20264
0810 20265
0810 20266
0810 20267
0810 20268
0810 20269
0810 20270
0810 20271
0810 20272
0810 20273
0810 20274
0810 20275
0810 20276
0810 20277
0810 20278
0810 20279
0810 20284
0810 20292

0810 35664
0810 35665
0810 35666
0810 35516
0810 35517
0810 35518
0810 35519
0810 35520
0810 35521
0810 35522
0810 35524
0810 45134
0810 45113
0810 45114
0810 45174
0810 45118
0810 35269
0810 45101
0810 35710
0810 45102
0810 45103
0810 45125
0810 45126
0810 35735
0810 35736
0810 45160
0810 45140
0810 35283
0810 35282
0810 45130
0810 35284
0810 35480
0810 35482
0810 45141
0810 45161
0810 45133
0810 45127
0810 45128
0810 45104
0810 35320
0810 35523
0810 35504
0810 35492
0810 35493
0810 35507
0810 35525
0810 35526
0810 45115
0810 45119
0810 45116
0810 45120
0810 45117
0810 45121
0810 35703
0810 35731
0810 45122
0810 45123
0810 35505
0810 45136

94
95
95
95
96
96
96
97
97
97
98
98
98
99
99

104
104
105
105
106
106
106
107
108
108
108
109
109
109
110
110
110
111
111
112
112
112
113
114
115
115
116
116
116
117
117
117
118
118
118
119
119
119
120
120
120
121
122
125

CURRENT NO PREVIOUS NO PAGE CURRENT NO PREVIOUS NO PAGE



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

61

ANDTECH No : 0810 20101

Org. Ref. No : 85102099

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

K87
K88
K89
S14
C3
C34

Boot
Dust Cover
Boot
Metal Tap
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x55mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20102

Org. Ref. No : MCK1171 - DSB7

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : DX 195

K87
K88
K89
S14
T77
T173
C3
C34
B10
K90
C35
C36
C37
C38
S62
CN3
C39

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-
14-
15-
16-
17-

Boot
Dust Cover
Boot
Metal Tap
Guide Pin Ø32x97mm
Guide Pin Ø32x97mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x55mm
Bush
Dust Cover
Screw M10x20mm
Screw M12x30mm
Screw M12x30mm FT
Screw M8x20mm
Washer
Gasket
Screw

ANDTECH No : 0810 20103

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-
3-

K87
K88
K89

Boot
Dust Cover
Boot



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

62

ANDTECH No : 0810 20104

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Shaft KitDescription : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-
3-

T78
HR3
K52

Shaft
Grease Nipple
Seal

ANDTECH No : 0810 20105

Org. Ref. No : MCK1192

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

K87
K88
K89
S14
C36
C37
C35
C38

Boot
Dust Cover
Boot
Metal Tap
Screw M12x30mm
Screw M12x30mm FT
Screw M10x20mm
Screw M8x20mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20106

Org. Ref. No : MCK1294

Caliper Shaft Repair KitDescription : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

Shaft
Grease Nipple
Seal
Roller Bearing
Roller Bearing
Seal
Gasket
Cover
Screw M8x20mm
Dust Cover
Screw M8x60mm
Bolt Nut M8
Detent Pin
Cotter Pin
Screw
Washer
Detent Pin
Cotter Pin

T78
HR3
K52
R4
R5
K91
CN3
T176
C38
K90
C45
C46
T153
S63
C39
S62
T146
S33

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-
14-
15-
16-
17-
18-



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

63

ANDTECH No : 0810 20107

Org. Ref. No : DSB6R

Caliper Bridge Assembly (Right)Description : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

T177
T129
T178
T179
T180
T181
S50
SK3

Bridge
Bush
Guide Pin
Center Gear
Gear
Gear
Wavy Washer
Snap Ring

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

ANDTECH No : 0810 20108

Org. Ref. No : DSB6L

Caliper Bridge Assembly (Left)Description : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

T177
T129
T182
T179
T180
T181
S50
SK3

Bridge
Bush
Guide Pin
Center Gear
Gear
Gear
Wavy Washer
Snap Ring

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

ANDTECH No : 0810 20109

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper BridgeDescription : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-

T177
T129

Bridge
Bush



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

64

ANDTECH No : 0810 20110

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Push Plate - (Right)Description : 

Application : DX 195

T183
T184
C35
S90

Push Plate
Screw
Screw M10x20mm
Pin

1-
2-
3-

1-
2-
3-
4-

ANDTECH No : 0810 20111

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Push Plate - (Left)Description : 

Application : DX 195

T183
T185
C35
S90

Push Plate
Screw
Screw M10x20mm
Pin

1-
2-
3-
4-

ANDTECH No : 0810 20112

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair Kit (Right)Description : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-
3-
4-

T178
T180
S50
SK3

Guide Pin
Gear
Wavy Washer
Snap Ring



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

65

ANDTECH No : 0810 20113

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair Kit (Left)Description : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-
3-
4-

T182
T180
S50
SK3

Guide Pin
Gear
Wavy Washer
Snap Ring

ANDTECH No : 0810 20114

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair Kit (Right)Description : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T178
T180
T184
S50
SK3

Guide Pin
Gear
Screw
Wavy Washer
Snap Ring

ANDTECH No : 0810 20115

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair Kit (Left)Description : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T182
T180
T185
S50
SK3

Guide Pin
Gear
Screw
Wavy Washer
Snap Ring



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

66

ANDTECH No : 0810 20116

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Gear Repair KitDescription : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-

T179
T181

Center Gear
Gear

ANDTECH No : 0810 20117

Org. Ref. No : DSL5R

Caliper Mechanism Repair Kit (Right)Description : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T186
Y20
K92
T187
S50
SK3

Mechanism
Spring
Seal
Pin
Wavy Washer
Snap Ring

ANDTECH No : 0810 20118

Org. Ref. No : DSL5L

Caliper Mechanism Repair Kit (Left)Description : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T192
Y20
K92
T187
S50
SK3

Mechanism
Spring
Seal
Pin
Wavy Washer
Snap Ring



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

67

ANDTECH No : 0810 20119

Org. Ref. No : MCK1291

Caliper Mechanism Repair Kit (Right)Description : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

T186
Y20
K92
T187
S50
SK3
T181
T179

Mechanism
Spring
Seal
Pin
Wavy Washer
Snap Ring
Gear
Center Gear

ANDTECH No : 0810 20120

Org. Ref. No : MCK1290

Caliper Mechanism Repair Kit (Left)Description : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

T192
Y20
K92
T187
S50
SK3
T181
T179

Mechanism
Spring
Seal
Pin
Wavy Washer
Snap Ring
Gear
Center Gear

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

ANDTECH No : 0810 20121

Org. Ref. No : MCK1293

Caliper Repair Kit - (Right)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-

T177
T183
T129
T178
T179
T180
T181
T184
C35
S50
SK3
S90

Bridge
Push Plate
Bush
Guide Pin
Center Gear
Gear
Gear
Screw
Screw M10x20mm
Wavy Washer
Snap Ring
Pin

DX 195



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

68

ANDTECH No : 0810 20122

Org. Ref. No : MCK1292

Caliper Repair Kit - (Left)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-

T177
T183
T129
T182
T179
T180
T181
T185
C35
S50
SK3
S90

Bridge
Push Plate
Bush
Guide Pin
Center Gear
Gear
Gear
Screw
Screw M10x20mm
Wavy Washer
Snap Ring
Pin

DX 195

ANDTECH No : 0810 20123

Org. Ref. No : MCK1171

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : DX 195

Boot
Dust Cover
Boot
Metal Tap
Guide Pin Ø32x97mm
Guide Pin Ø32x97mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x55mm
Bush
Dust Cover
Screw M10x20mm
Screw M12x30mm
Screw M12x30mm FT
Screw M8x20mm
Gasket
Detent Pin
Cotter Pin
Screw
Washer
Detent Pin
Cotter Pin
Metal Shim

K87
K88
K89
S14
T77
T173
C3
C34
B10
K90
C35
C36
C37
C38
CN3
T153
S63
C39
S62
T146
S33
S64

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-
14-
15-
16-
17-
18-
19-
20-
21-
22-



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

69

ANDTECH No : 0810 20124

Org. Ref. No : MCK1261

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : DX 225

Boot
Dust Cover
Boot
Metal Tap
Guide Pin Ø32x93,5mm
Guide Pin Ø32x93,5mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Screw M16x1,5x55mm
Bush
Dust Cover
Screw M10x20mm
Screw M12x30mm
Screw M12x30mm FT
Screw M8x20mm
Gasket
Detent Pin
Cotter Pin
Screw
Washer
Detent Pin
Cotter Pin
Metal Shim

K87
K88
K89
S14
T137
T138
C3
C34
B10
K90
C35
C36
C37
C38
CN3
T153
S63
C39
S62
T146
S33
S64

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-
14-
15-
16-
17-
18-
19-
20-
21-
22-

ANDTECH No : 0810 20125

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Push Plate (Right)Description : 

Application : DX 225

T241
T184
C35
S90

Push Plate
Screw
Screw M10x20mm
Pin

1-
2-
3-
4-



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

70

ANDTECH No : 0810 20126

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Push Plate (Left)Description : 

Application : DX 225

T241
T185
C35
S90

Push Plate
Screw
Screw M10x20mm
Pin

1-
2-
3-
4-

ANDTECH No : 0810 20127

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T176
R5
K90
K91
CN3
C38

Cover
Roller Bearing
Dust Cover
Seal
Gasket
Screw M8x20mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20128

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever (80mm)Description : 

Application : DX 195

1-
2-

T223
C51

Lever 80mm
Screw

80 mm



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

71

ANDTECH No : 0810 20129

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever (90mm)Description : 

Application : DX 225

1-
2-

Lever 90mm
Screw

T224
C51

90 mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20130

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Roller BearingDescription : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1- R5 Roller Bearing

ANDTECH No : 0810 20131

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Roller BearingDescription : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1- R4 Roller Bearing



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

72

ANDTECH No : 0810 20132

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : DX 195, DX 225

1-
2-
3-

R5
R4
T129

Roller Bearing
Roller Bearing
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 20133

Org. Ref. No : MCK1154 

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : DX 195

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

S58
CN3
C38
C45
C46
T146
S33
C39
S62

Stabilizer Bar
Gasket
Screw M8x20mm
Screw M8x60mm
Bolt Nut M8
Detent Pin
Cotter Pin
Screw
Washer

ANDTECH No : 0810 20134

Org. Ref. No : MCK1159

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : DX 225

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

S66
S64
CN3
C38
C45
C46
C39
S62

Stabilizer Bar
Metal Shim
Gasket
Screw M8x20mm
Screw M8x60mm
Bolt Nut M8
Screw
Washer



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

73

ANDTECH No : 0810 20135

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

K90
T153
S63
T146
S33

Dust Cover
Detent Pin
Cotter Pin
Detent Pin
Cotter Pin

DX 195, DX 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20136

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

Dust Cover
Detent Pin
Cotter Pin
Detent Pin
Cotter Pin
Metal Shim
Screw M8x20mm

K90
T153
S63
T146
S33
S64
C38

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-

DX 195, DX 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20137

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Stabilizer BarDescription : 

Application : DX 195

1- S58 Stabilizer Bar



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

74

ANDTECH No : 0810 20138

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Stabilizer BarDescription : 

Application :

1- S66 Stabilizer Bar

DX 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20139

Org. Ref. No : 15224836SR

Caliper Cover Plate (Left)Description : 

Application :

1- T243 Cover Plate

DX 195

ANDTECH No : 0810 20140

Org. Ref. No : 15224837SR

Caliper Cover Plate (Right)Description : 

Application :

1- T242 Cover Plate

DX 195



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

75

ANDTECH No : 0810 20141

Org. Ref. No :

Calibration Mechanism CompleteDescription : 

Application : ELSA 2

T259
K34
C28

Calibration Mechanism Complete
Gasket
Screw M8x1.25x45

1-
2-
3-

ANDTECH No : 0810 20142

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration Mechanism (Aluminium)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T65
K34
S31
K51
S32
C28

Aluminium Cap (Ball Bearing)
Gasket
Bush
Triangle Seal
Ring
Screw M8x1.25x45mm

ELSA 2

ANDTECH No : 0810 20143

Org. Ref. No :

Calibration Mechanism CompleteDescription : 

Application : ELSA 195, ELSA 225

T260
K93
C53

Calibration Mechanism Complete
Gasket
Screw M8x1.25x45mm

1-
2-
3-



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

76

ANDTECH No : 0810 20144

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration Mechanism (Aluminium)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T65A
K93
S31
K51
S32
C53

Aluminium Cap (Ball Bearing)
Gasket
Bush
Triangle Seal
Ring
Screw M8x1.25x45mm

ELSA 195, ELSA 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20145

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration GearDescription : 

Application :

1- T64 Brake Lining Calibration Gear

ELSA 2, ELSA 195, ELSA 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20146

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting MechanismDescription : 

Application :

1- T63 Adjusting Mechanism

ELSA 2, ELSA 195, ELSA 225



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

77

ANDTECH No : 0810 20147

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear (Left)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-

T68
Y15

Adjusting Gear
Spring

ELSA 2

ANDTECH No : 0810 20148

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear (Right)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-

T67
Y15

Adjusting Gear
Spring

ELSA 2

ANDTECH No : 0810 20149

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting GearDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

T188
Y21

Adjusting Gear
Spring

ELSA 195, ELSA 225



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

78

ANDTECH No : 0810 20150

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

S31
K51
S32

Bush
Triangle Seal
Ring

ELSA 2, ELSA 195, ELSA 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20151

Org. Ref. No :

Mechanism Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

S51
S52
B29
S53
P7
P8

Metal Sheet
Metal Sheet
Bush
Metal Sheet
Ground Bearing
Ring (Plastic)

ELSA 2, ELSA 195, ELSA 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20152

Org. Ref. No : MCK1113 - SJ4110 - 85102093 - 3092267

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (Front)Description : 

Application : C DUCO, D DUCO, LE DUCO

1-
2-

T39
K31

Adjusting Mechanism
Small Seal



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

79

ANDTECH No : 0810 20153

Org. Ref. No : MCK1111 - SJ4102 - 85102095 - 3092265

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (Rear-Left)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-

T41
K31

Adjusting Mechanism
Small Seal

C DUCO, D DUCO, LE DUCO

ANDTECH No : 0810 20154

Org. Ref. No : MCK1112 - SJ4103 - 85102096 - 3092266

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (Rear-Right)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-

T40
K31

Adjusting Mechanism
Small Seal

C DUCO, D DUCO, LE DUCO

ANDTECH No : 0810 20155

Org. Ref. No :

Eccentric SealDescription : 

Application :

1- K30 Eccentric Seal

C DUCO, D DUCO, LE DUCO



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

80

ANDTECH No : 0810 20156

Org. Ref. No : MCK1237 - 3092263

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit (Right)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T37
T36
SK1
K23
K49
P5

Mechanism
Tappet
Snap Ring
Dust Cover
Mechanism Seal
Bush (Plastic)

C DUCO, D DUCO, LE DUCO

ANDTECH No : 0810 20157

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit
(Right) / Half Kit

Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T37
T36
SK1
K23
K49
P5

Mechanism
Tappet
Snap Ring
Dust Cover
Mechanism Seal
Bush (Plastic)

C DUCO, D DUCO, LE DUCO

ANDTECH No : 0810 20158

Org. Ref. No : MCK1236 - 3092262

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit (Left)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T38
T36
SK1
K23
K49
P5

Mechanism
Tappet
Snap Ring
Dust Cover
Mechanism Seal
Bush (Plastic)

C DUCO, D DUCO, LE DUCO



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

81

ANDTECH No : 0810 20159

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit
(Left) / Half Kit

Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T38
T36
SK1
K23
K49
P5

Mechanism
Tappet
Snap Ring
Dust Cover
Mechanism Seal
Bush (Plastic)

C DUCO, D DUCO, LE DUCO

ANDTECH No : 0810 20160

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear (Right-35 mm)Description : 

Application :

1- T53 Adjusting Gear

ELSA 1

Ø 35mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20161

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear (Left-35 mm)Description : 

Application :

1- T58 Adjusting Gear

ELSA 1

Ø 35mm



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

82

ANDTECH No : 0810 20162

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear Kit (Right-35 mm)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T151
T152
T53

Adjusting Gear Sheet
Metal Cap
Adjusting Gear

ELSA 1

Ø 35mm

Ø 35mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20163

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear Kit (Left-35 mm)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T151
T152
T58

Adjusting Gear Sheet
Metal Cap
Adjusting Gear

ELSA 1

Ø 35mm

Ø 35mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20164

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear Kit (Right-35 mm)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

T151
T152
T53
T237

Adjusting Gear Sheet
Metal Cap
Adjusting Gear
Adjusting Gear Bush

ELSA 1

Ø 35mm

Ø 35mm



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

83

ANDTECH No : 0810 20165

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear Kit (Left-35 mm)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

T151
T152
T58
T237

Adjusting Gear Sheet
Metal Cap
Adjusting Gear
Adjusting Gear Bush

ELSA 1

Ø 35mm

Ø 35mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20166

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear (Right-37.5 mm)Description : 

Application :

1- T238 Adjusting Gear

ELSA 1

Ø 37.5mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20167

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear (Left-37.5 mm)Description : 

Application :

1- T239 Adjusting Gear

ELSA 1

Ø 37.5mm



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

84

ANDTECH No : 0810 20168

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear Kit (Right-37.5 mm)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T226
T152
T238

Adjusting Gear Sheet
Metal Cap
Adjusting Gear

ELSA 1

Ø 37.5mm

Ø 37.5mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20169

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear Kit (Left-37.5 mm)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T226
T152
T239

Adjusting Gear Sheet
Metal Cap
Adjusting Gear

ELSA 1

Ø 37.5mm

Ø 37.5mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20170

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear Kit (Right-37.5 mm)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

T226
T152
T238
T240

Adjusting Gear Sheet
Metal Cap
Adjusting Gear
Adjusting Gear Bush

ELSA 1

Ø 37.5mm

Ø 37.5mm



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

85

ANDTECH No : 0810 20171

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear Kit (Left-37.5 mm)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

T226
T152
T239
T240

Adjusting Gear Sheet
Metal Cap
Adjusting Gear
Adjusting Gear Bush

ELSA 1

Ø 37.5mm

Ø 37.5mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20172

Org. Ref. No :

CAliper Adjusting Gear Bush (35 mm)Description : 

Application :

1- T237 Adjusting Gear Bush

ELSA 1
Ø 35mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20173

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear Bush (37.5 mm)Description : 

Application :

1- T240 Adjusting Gear Bush

ELSA 1

Ø 37.5mm



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

86

ANDTECH No : 0810 20174

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (Right)Description : 

Application :

1- T54 Adjusting Mechanism Clutch

ELSA 1

ANDTECH No : 0810 20175

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (Left)Description : 

Application :

1- T55 Adjusting Mechanism Clutch

ELSA 1

ANDTECH No : 0810 20176

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

T225
Y38

Adjusting Gear
Spring

ELSA 1



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

87

ANDTECH No : 0810 20177

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit (Right)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T54
T225
Y38

Adjusting Mechanism Clutch
Adjusting Gear
Spring

ELSA 1

ANDTECH No : 0810 20178

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Repair Kit (Left)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T55
T225
Y38

Adjusting Mechanism Clutch
Adjusting Gear
Spring

ELSA 1

ANDTECH No : 0810 20179

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear Sheet (35mm)Description : 

Application :

1- T151 Adjusting Gear Sheet

ELSA 1

Ø 35mm



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

88

ANDTECH No : 0810 20180

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Gear Sheet (37.5mm)Description : 

Application :

1- T226 Adjusting Gear Sheet

ELSA 1

Ø 37.5mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20181

Org. Ref. No :

Metal CapDescription : 

Application :

1- T152 Metal Cap

ELSA 1

ANDTECH No : 0810 20182

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Spring Retainer Kit (Right)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

Y1
S77
S78
T227

Spring
Spring Retainer
Pin Retainer
Spring Pin

ELSA 1



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

89

ANDTECH No : 0810 20183

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Spring (Right)Description : 

Application :

1- Y1 Spring

ELSA 1

ANDTECH No : 0810 20184

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Spring Retainer Kit (Left)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

Y2
S77
S78
T227

Spring
Spring Retainer
Pin Retainer
Spring Pin

ELSA 1

ANDTECH No : 0810 20185

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Spring (Left)Description : 

Application :

1- Y2 Spring

ELSA 1



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

90

ANDTECH No : 0810 20186

Org. Ref. No : SJ4113 - 3092763

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (Left)Description : 

Application : C LISA - D LISA

1-
2-
3-

T76
Y16
K71

Adjusting Mechanism
Spring
Boot

ANDTECH No : 0810 20187

Org. Ref. No : SJ4114 - 3092764

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism (Right)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T75
Y16
K71

Adjusting Mechanism
Spring
Boot

C LISA - D LISA

ANDTECH No : 0810 20188

Org. Ref. No : MCK1151 - MCK1021

Caliper Adjusting Gear Kit (Left)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

T144
T145
R3
T147

Adjusting Shaft
Housing
Ball Bearing
Pin

C LISA - D LISA



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

91

ANDTECH No : 0810 20189

Org. Ref. No : MCK1152 - MCK1022

Caliper Adjusting Gear Kit (Right)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

T148
T149
R3
T147

Adjusting Shaft
Housing
Ball Bearing
Pin

C LISA - D LISA

ANDTECH No : 0810 20190

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Shaft (Left)Description : 

Application :

1- T144 Adjusting Shaft

C LISA - D LISA

ANDTECH No : 0810 20191

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting Shaft (Right)Description : 

Application :

1- T148 Adjusting Shaft

C LISA - D LISA



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

92

ANDTECH No : 0810 20192

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Housing (Left)Description : 

Application :

1- T145 Housing

C LISA - D LISA

ANDTECH No : 0810 20193

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Housing (Right)Description : 

Application :

1- T149 Housing

C LISA - D LISA

ANDTECH No : 0810 20194

Org. Ref. No : SJ4031

Caliper Bearing KitDescription : 

Application : C LISA - D LISA

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

R1
B33
T150
R2
T170

Bearing
Bush
Metal Sheet
Bearing
Ring



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

93

ANDTECH No : 0810 20195

Org. Ref. No :

Description : 

Application : C LISA - D LISA

Caliper Bearing Kit

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

R1
B33
T150
R2
K74
K76

Bearing
Bush
Metal Sheet
Bearing
Seal 40x57x4.5
Seal

ANDTECH No : 0810 20196

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Ball BearingDescription : 

Application :

1- R3 Ball Bearing

C LISA - D LISA

ANDTECH No : 0810 20197

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Gear Small (Right)Description : 

Application : C LISA - D LISA

1- T73 Adjusting Gear



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

94

ANDTECH No : 0810 20198

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Gear Small (Left)Description : 

Application :

1- T74 Adjusting Gear

C LISA - D LISA

ANDTECH No : 0810 20199

Org. Ref. No : SJ4074 - 3098111

Caliper Gear Small (Right)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-

T73
Y22

Adjusting Gear
Spring

C LISA - D LISA

ANDTECH No : 0810 20200

Org. Ref. No : SJ4073 - 3098110

Caliper Gear Small (Left)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-

T74
Y22

Adjusting Gear
Spring

C LISA - D LISA



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

95

ANDTECH No : 0810 20201

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Gear Big (Right)Description : 

Application : D 3

1- T45 Adjusting Gear

ANDTECH No : 0810 20202

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Gear Big (Left)Description : 

Application : D 3

1- T44 Adjusting Gear

ANDTECH No : 0810 20203

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Shaft Short (Right)Description : 

Application : D 3

1- T155 Caliper Shaft Short (26 Thread)



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

96

ANDTECH No : 0810 20204

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Shaft Short (Left)Description : 

Application : D 3

1- T156 Caliper Shaft Short (26 Thread)

ANDTECH No : 0810 20205

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Shaft Short (Right)Description : 

Application : D 3

1- T157 Caliper Shaft Short (48 Thread)

ANDTECH No : 0810 20206

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Shaft Short (Left)Description : 

Application : D 3

1- T158 Caliper Shaft Short (48 Thread)



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

97

ANDTECH No : 0810 20207

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Shaft Long (Right)Description : 

Application : D 3

1- T159 Caliper Shaft Long (26 Thread)

ANDTECH No : 0810 20208

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Shaft Long (Left)Description : 

Application : D 3

1- T160 Caliper Shaft Long (26 Thread)

ANDTECH No : 0810 20209

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Housing (Left)Description : 

Application : D 3

1- T161 Housing



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

98

ANDTECH No : 0810 20210

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Housing (Right)Description : 

Application : D 3

1- T162 Housing

ANDTECH No : 0810 20211

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Bearing CapDescription : 

Application :

1- T69 Bearing Cap

ELSA 2, ELSA 195, ELSA 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20212

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Roller BearingDescription : 

Application :

1- S24 Roller Bearing

ELSA 1, ELSA 2, ELSA 195, ELSA 225



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

99

ANDTECH No : 0810 20213

Org. Ref. No : SJ4098 - 3092261

Caliper Roller Bearing KitDescription : 

Application : DUCO

1-
2-
3-

S24
T128
S29

Roller Bearing
Pin
Lever Bearing

ANDTECH No : 0810 20214

Org. Ref. No : SJ4112 - 3092329

Caliper Roller Bearing KitDescription : 

Application : DUCO - ELSA

1-
2-
3-

S24
T128
S25

Roller Bearing
Pin
Lever Bearing

ANDTECH No : 0810 20215

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever (Left - Right)Description : 

Application :

1- T70 Lever

ELSA 2



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

100

ANDTECH No : 0810 20216

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever (Left - Right)Description : 

Application :

1- T228 Lever

ELSA 195 - ELSA 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20217

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever (Left - Right)Description : 

Application :

1- T229 Lever

ELSA 195 - ELSA 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20218

Org. Ref. No : SJ4097

Caliper Lever Repair Kit (Left)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T230
S24
T128
S25
K30

Lever
Roller Bearing
Pin
Lever Bearing
Eccentric Seal

DUCO



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

101

ANDTECH No : 0810 20219

Org. Ref. No : SJ4096

Caliper Lever Repair Kit (Right)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T231
S24
T128
S25
K30

Lever
Roller Bearing
Pin
Lever Bearing
Eccentric Seal

DUCO

ANDTECH No : 0810 20220

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever (Left)Description : 

Application :

1- T230 Lever

DUCO

ANDTECH No : 0810 20221

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever (Right)Description : 

Application :

1- T231 Lever

DUCO



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

102

ANDTECH No : 0810 20222

Org. Ref. No : 85109975 - 3092258 - 21109753

Caliper Lever (Left)Description : 

Application :

1- T232 Lever

ELSA 1

ANDTECH No : 0810 20223

Org. Ref. No : 85109976 - 3092259 - 21109754

Caliper Lever (Right)Description : 

Application :

1- T233 Lever

ELSA 1

ANDTECH No : 0810 20224

Org. Ref. No : SJ4018

Caliper Lever Repair Kit (Left - Right)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T234
S24
T128
S29
K30

Lever
Roller Bearing
Pin
Lever Bearing
Eccentric Seal

DUCO



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

103

ANDTECH No : 0810 20225

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever (Left - Right)Description : 

Application :

1- T234 Lever

DUCO

ANDTECH No : 0810 20226

Org. Ref. No : SJ4018

Caliper Lever Repair Kit (Left - Right)Description : 

Application : ELSA 2

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T235
S24
T128
S29
K30

Lever
Roller Bearing
Pin
Lever Bearing
Eccentric Seal

ANDTECH No : 0810 20227

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Lever (Left - Right)Description : 

Application : ELSA 2

1- T235 Lever



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

104

ANDTECH No : 0810 20228

Org. Ref. No : SJ4077 - SJ4053

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1- K24 Boot

ELSA 2, ELSA 195, ELSA 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20229

Org. Ref. No : MCK1139

Caliper Dust CoverDescription : 

Application :

1- K23 Dust Cover

ELSA 2, ELSA 195, ELSA 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20230

Org. Ref. No : ST1156 - 81.50802.6016

Caliper Dust CoverDescription : 

Application : ELSA 1

1- K33 Dust Cover



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

105

ANDTECH No : 0810 20231

Org. Ref. No : MCK1238 - 3092264

Caliper Repair Kit Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

K23
T36
SK1

Dust Cover
Tappet
Snap Ring

B DUCO - C DUCO - D DUCO - LE DUCO

ANDTECH No : 0810 20232

Org. Ref. No : MCK1309 - 5001866398

Caliper Repair Kit Description : 

Application : ELSA 2 - ELSA 195 - ELSA 225

1-
2-
3-

T154
S40
K23

Tappet
Piston Ring
Dust Cover

ANDTECH No : 0810 20233

Org. Ref. No :

Tappet Repair Kit Description : 

Application :

1-
2-

T154
S40

Tappet
Piston Ring

ELSA 2, ELSA 195, ELSA 225



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

106

ANDTECH No : 0810 20234

Org. Ref. No : MCK1118 - 85102092

Caliper Repair Kit (Front)Description : 

Application : D DUCO

Guide Pin Ø35x102mm
Screw M20x2x125mm
Bush
Boot
Ring
Metal Tap
Bush

T34
C9
P4
K24
S11
S3
B4

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-

ANDTECH No : 0810 20235

Org. Ref. No : MCK1116 - 85102094

Caliper Repair Kit (Rear)Description : 

Application : B DUCO, C DUCO, D DUCO, LE DUCO

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

T34
C9
T35
C11
K24
S11
S3
P4
B4

Guide Pin Ø35x102mm
Screw M20x2x125mm
Guide Pin Ø35x60mm
Screw M20x2x80mm
Boot
Ring
Metal Tap
Bush
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 20236

Org. Ref. No : MCK1135

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : D DUCO

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-

T34
C9
B28
K24
S3
S11
B4

Guide Pin Ø35x102mm
Screw M20x2x125mm
Bush
Boot
Metal Tap
Ring
Bush



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

107

ANDTECH No : 0810 20237

Org. Ref. No : MCK1134

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

T34
C9
T35
C11
B28
K24
S3
S11
B4

Guide Pin Ø35x102mm
Screw M20x2x125mm
Guide Pin Ø35x60mm
Screw M20x2x80mm
Bush
Boot
Metal Tap
Ring
Bush

B DUCO, C DUCO, D DUCO

ANDTECH No : 0810 20238

Org. Ref. No : MCK1298 - 85109890 - 5001866989

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : ELSA 225

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-

T175
C32
T174
C33
K24
S11
S7
B8
B3
C14
C49

Guide Pin Ø35x117mm
Screw M18x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø31x78mm
Screw M18x1,5x82mm
Boot
Ring
Metal Tap
Bush
Bush
Screw M16x1,5x40mm
Screw M14x1,5x40mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20239

Org. Ref. No : MCK1254

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : ELSA 195, ELSA 225

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-

T175
C32
T174
C33
K24
S11
S7
B8
B3
C14

Guide Pin Ø35x117mm
Screw M18x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø31x78mm
Screw M18x1,5x82mm
Boot
Ring
Metal Tap
Bush
Bush
Screw M16x1,5x40mm



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

108

ANDTECH No : 0810 20240

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : ELSA 195, ELSA 225

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

T175
C32
T174
C33
K24
S11
S7
B8
B3

Guide Pin Ø35x117mm
Screw M18x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø31x78mm
Screw M18x1,5x82mm
Boot
Ring
Metal Tap
Bush
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 20241

Org. Ref. No : MCK1317

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

T175
C32
T197
K24
S11
S7
B8
B3
C14

Guide Pin Ø35x117mm
Screw M18x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø31x117mm
Boot
Ring
Metal Tap
Bush
Bush
Screw M16x1,5x40mm

ELSA 195, ELSA 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20242

Org. Ref. No : SJ4052

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : C LISA

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-

T189
C41
T190
C42
B31
S55
K73
T191
B32
S56

Guide Pin Ø30x115mm
Screw M18x1,5x135mm
Guide Pin Ø30x75mm
Screw M18x1,5x95mm
Bush
Metal Tap
Boot
Ring
Bush
Metal Tap



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

109

ANDTECH No : 0810 20243

Org. Ref. No : SJ4076 - MCK1104

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : D LISA

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

T71
C5
T72
C18
K24
S8
T170
B9
B3

Guide Pin Ø35x131mm
Screw M20x1,5x150mm
Guide Pin Ø35x79mm
Screw M20x1,5x100mm
Boot
Metal Tap
Ring
Bush
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 20244

Org. Ref. No : MCK1102 - 81.50802.6017  - 
81.50802.6020 - 81.50802.6021

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : ELSA 1

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-

T46
C5
T47
C6
B7
T126
K24
S6
T48
B3

Guide Pin Ø35x135mm
Screw M20x1,5x150mm
Guide Pin Ø35x72mm
Screw M20x1,5x 90mm
Bush
Ring
Boot
Metal Tap
Ring
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 20245

Org. Ref. No : MCK1103

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : ELSA 1

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

T50
C5
T51
K54
K24
S6
B3
T48
T61

Guide Pin Ø35x135mm
Screw M20x1,5x150mm
Guide Pin Ø28,5x110mm
Rubber Bush
Boot
Metal Tap
Bush
Ring
Ring



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

110

ANDTECH No : 0810 20246

Org. Ref. No : MCK1243 - MCK1140 - 5001860791 - 
85107912 - 81.50802.6025

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : ELSA 2

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-

T59
C12
T60
C13
K24
S7
T49
B3
B8
C17
C14

Guide Pin Ø35x144mm
Screw M18x1,5x150mm
Guide Pin Ø31x84mm
Screw M18x1,5x90mm
Boot
Metal Tap
Ring
Bush
Bush
Screw M16x1,25x20
Screw M16x1,5x40mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20247

Org. Ref. No : MCK1086 - 5001858717

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : ELSA 2

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-

T172
C5
T171
C6
S49
C17
K24
S7
C14
B3

Guide Pin Ø35x125mm
Screw M20x1,5x150mm
Guide Pin Ø33/35x66mm
Screw M20x1,5x 90mm
Metal Ring
Screw M16x1,25x20mm
Boot
Metal Tap
Screw M16x1,5x40mm
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 20248

Org. Ref. No : SJ4011

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : D 3

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

K32
S37
B26
B27
S42
T42
T43
C32
C42

Dust Cover
Metal Tap
Bush
Bush
Metal Tap
Guide Pin Ø32x117mm
Guide Pin Ø32x73mm
Screw M18x1,5x120mm
Screw M18x1,5x95mm



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

111

ANDTECH No : 0810 20249

Org. Ref. No : SJ4001

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : D 3

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-

K32
S37
S42
T42
T43
C32
C42

Dust Cover
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Guide Pin Ø32x117mm
Guide Pin Ø32x73mm
Screw M18x1,5x120mm
Screw M18x1,5x95mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20250

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : D 3

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

K32
S37
B26
S42
T42
T43
C32
C42

Dust Cover
Metal Tap
Bush
Metal Tap
Guide Pin Ø32x117mm
Guide Pin Ø32x73mm
Screw M18x1,5x120mm
Screw M18x1,5x95mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20251

Org. Ref. No : SJ4078

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : D LISA

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-

CN1
K71
K72
K73
K24
S36
K74
K75
K76
HR1

Gasket
Boot
O-Ring
Boot
Boot
Metal Ring
Seal 40x57x4.5mm
Boot
Seal
Grease Nipple



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

112

ANDTECH No : 0810 20252

Org. Ref. No : SJ4061

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : C LISA

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-

CN1
K71
K72
K73
S36
K74
K75
K76

Gasket
Boot
O-Ring
Boot
Metal Ring
Seal 40x57x4.5mm
Boot
Seal

ANDTECH No : 0810 20253

Org. Ref. No : MCK1244

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : ELSA 2

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

K23
K24
K25
S7
C14
K86

Dust Cover
Boot
Dust Cover
Metal Tap
Screw M16x1,5x40mm
Seal

ANDTECH No : 0810 20254

Org. Ref. No : MCK1299

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : B DUCO, C DUCO, D DUCO, LE DUCO

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T34
C9
K24
S3
C11

Guide Pin Ø35x102mm
Screw M20x2x125mm
Boot
Metal Tap
Screw M20x2x80mm



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

113

ANDTECH No : 0810 20255

Org. Ref. No : MCK1065

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : B DUCO, C DUCO, D DUCO, LE DUCO

1-
2-
3-

T34
K24
S3

Guide Pin Ø35x102mm
Boot
Metal Tap

ANDTECH No : 0810 20256

Org. Ref. No : MCK1310

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

C14
C49
C32
K24
S7

Screw M16x1,5x40mm
Screw M14x1,5x40mm
Screw M18x1,5x120mm
Boot
Metal Tap

ELSA 195, ELSA 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20257

Org. Ref. No : MCK1253

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

C14
K24
S7

Screw M16x1,5x40mm
Boot
Metal Tap

ELSA 195, ELSA 225



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

114

ANDTECH No : 0810 20258

Org. Ref. No : MCK1088

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

K23
K24
K25
K86

Dust Cover
Boot
Dust Cover
Seal

ELSA 2, ELSA 195, ELSA 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20259

Org. Ref. No : MCK1067 - 3095626

Caliper Gear and Springs KitDescription : 

Application : D DUCO

1-
2-
3-

S23
Y4
Y5

Center Gear Sheet
Center Gear Spring (Big)
Center Gear Spring (Small)

ANDTECH No : 0810 20260

Org. Ref. No : MCK1129 - 3092271

Caliper Gear and Springs KitDescription : 

Application : C DUCO, LE DUCO

1-
2-
3-

S85
Y40
Y41

Center Gear Sheet
Center Gear Spring (Big)
Center Gear Spring (Small)



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

115

ANDTECH No : 0810 20261

Org. Ref. No : 68322900PK10

Description : 

Application :

1- S84 Locking Shim

B DUCO, D DUCO

Caliper Locking Shim

ANDTECH No : 0810 20262

Org. Ref. No : 68321678PK10

Caliper Locking ShimDescription : 

Application : ELSA 1

1- S22 Locking Shim

ANDTECH No : 0810 20263

Org. Ref. No : SJ1212

Caliper Cover and BoltsDescription : 

Application : D 3

1-
2-
3-
4-

S65
C47
P13
C48

Cover
Screw M8x40mm
Dust Cover
Screw M8x15mm



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

116

ANDTECH No : 0810 20264

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Dust Cover KitDescription : 

Application : D 3

1- K32 Dust Cover

ANDTECH No : 0810 20265

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Shaft Roller BearingDescription : 

Application : D 3

1- R6 Roller Bearing

ANDTECH No : 0810 20266

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Shaft Roller BearingDescription : 

Application : D 3

1- R7 Roller Bearing



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

117

ANDTECH No : 0810 20267

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper GearDescription : 

Application : D 3

1- T193 Caliper Gear

ANDTECH No : 0810 20268

Org. Ref. No :

Wavy Washer Description : 

Application : D 3

1- S59 Wavy Washer

ANDTECH No : 0810 20269

Org. Ref. No : 68320507PK10

Dust CoverDescription : 

Application : D 3

1- P9 Dust Cover



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

118

ANDTECH No : 0810 20270

Org. Ref. No : SJ4109 - 3092270

Caliper Cover Plate Gasket KitDescription : 

Application : D DUCO RADIAL

1-
2-
3-
4-

K27
K25
K30
K31

Gasket
Dust Cover
Eccentric Seal
Small Seal

ANDTECH No : 0810 20271

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Cover Plate GasketDescription : 

Application : D DUCO RADIAL

1- K27 Gasket

ANDTECH No : 0810 20272

Org. Ref. No : MCK1041 - 3095669

Caliper Cover Plate Gasket KitDescription : 

Application : B DUCO, C DUCO, LE DUCO

1-
2-
3-
4-

K28
K25
K30
K31

Gasket
Dust Cover
Eccentric Seal
Small Seal



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

119

ANDTECH No : 0810 20273

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Cover Plate GasketDescription : 

Application : B DUCO, C DUCO, LE DUCO

1- K28 Gasket

ANDTECH No : 0810 20274

Org. Ref. No : SJ4105 - 3092269

Caliper Cover Plate Gasket KitDescription : 

Application : D DUCO

1-
2-
3-
4-

K29
K25
K30
K31

Gasket
Dust Cover
Eccentric Seal
Small Seal

ANDTECH No : 0810 20275

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Cover Plate GasketDescription : 

Application : D DUCO

1- K29 Gasket



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

120

ANDTECH No : 0810 20276

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration Mechanism GasketDescription : 

Application : ELSA 2

1- K34 Gasket

ANDTECH No : 0810 20277

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration Mechanism GasketDescription : 

Application : ELSA 195, ELSA 225

1- K93 Gasket

ANDTECH No : 0810 20278

Org. Ref. No : 68322655PK10

Caliper Adjusting Dust CoverDescription : 

Application : All DUCO, All ELSA

1- K25 Dust Cover



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

121

ANDTECH No : 0810 20279

Org. Ref. No : 68322655 - 3092282

Caliper Adjusting Dust CoverDescription : 

Application : D DUCO RADIAL

1- K26 Dust Cover

ANDTECH No : 0810 20280

Org. Ref. No : 68323746PK10

Caliper SealDescription : 

Application :

1- K86 Seal

ELSA 2, ELSA 195, ELSA 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20281

Org. Ref. No :

Description : 

Application :

1- S79

ELSA 1

Caliper Cover Plate Gasket

Gasket



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

122

ANDTECH No : 0810 20282

Org. Ref. No :

Description : 

Application :

1- S80

ELSA 1

Caliper Cover Plate Gasket

Gasket

ANDTECH No : 0810 20283

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Cover Plate GasketDescription : 

Application :

1- S81 Gasket

ELSA 1

ANDTECH No : 0810 20284

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Push PlateDescription : 

Application : D 3

1- T125 Push Plate



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

123

ANDTECH No : 0810 20285

Org. Ref. No : 68915074 - 68915075 - 68915080 - 
68915081

Caliper LeverDescription : 

Application : LISA

1-
2-

Lever
Screw

T258
C55

ANDTECH No : 0810 20286

Org. Ref. No : SJ4117

Caliper Push PlateDescription : 

Application :

1- T236 Push Plate

LISA

ANDTECH No : 0810 20287

Org. Ref. No : MCK1240

Caliper Pad Wear AssemblyDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

T116
Y34

Pin
Spring

ELSA 2



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

124

ANDTECH No : 0810 20288

Org. Ref. No : SJ4111

Caliper Pad Wear AssemblyDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

P25
Y39

Pin
Spring

B DUCO, C DUCO, D DUCO, LE DUCO

ANDTECH No : 0810 20289

Org. Ref. No : MCK1311

Caliper Pad Wear AssemblyDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

P24
Y34

Pin
Spring

ELSA 195, ELSA 225

ANDTECH No : 0810 20290

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Pad Wear AssemblyDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

P26
Y34

Pin
Spring

ELSA 2



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

125

ANDTECH No : 0810 20291

Org. Ref. No : 68322300PK10

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

K41
K42
T117

Rubber Tap
Seal
Bush

ELSA 1

ANDTECH No : 0810 20292

Org. Ref. No : MCK1174

Caliper Pad RetainerDescription : 

Application : ELSA 2, ELSA 195, ELSA 225

1-
2-

S41
C17

Pad Retainer
Screw M16x1,25x20mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 20293

Org. Ref. No : MCK1262

MAN TGA

Description : 

Application :

1-
2-

S82
C17

Pad Retainer
Screw M16x1,25x20mm

Caliper Pad Retainer



MERITOR

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

126

ANDTECH No : 0810 20294

Org. Ref. No : MCK1264

Description : 

Application :

1-
2-

S83
C17

Pad Retainer
Screw M16x1,25x20mm

Caliper Pad Retainer

C DUCO, D DUCO, LE DUCO

ANDTECH No : 0810 20295

Org. Ref. No : MCK1263

Application :

Caliper Pad RetainerDescription : 

1-
2-

S89
C17

B DUCO

Pad Retainer
Screw M16x1,25x20mm



127



CURRENT NO PREVIOUS NO PAGE

0810 35441

0810 35341

0810 35370

0810 35657

0810 35658

0810 35653

0810 35362

0810 35440

0810 35455

0810 35442

0810 35371

0810 35375

0810 35376

0810 35377

0810 35456

0810 35372

0810 35450

0810 35373

0810 35374

0810 35457

0810 35340

0810 35343

0810 35342

0810 35344

0810 3345

0810 35355

0810 35352

0810 35268

0810 35367

0810 35351

0810 35366

0810 35654

0810 35655

0810 35668

0810 35667

0810 35380

0810 35381

0810 35360

0810 35361

WABCO

128

130

131

131

132

132

133

133

135

137

137

138

138

138

139

139

139

140

141

141

141

143

145

145

145

146

147

147

147

148

148

148

149

149

150

150

150

151

151

151

0810 30106

0810 30107

0810 30108

0810 30110

0810 30111

0810 30113

0810 30115

0810 30118

0810 30121

0810 30123

0810 30124

0810 30125

0810 30126

0810 30127

0810 30128

0810 30129

0810 30132

0810 30133

0810 30134

0810 30135

0810 30138

0810 30142

0810 30143

0810 30144

0810 30146

0810 30147

0810 30148

0810 30149

0810 30150

0810 30151

0810 30152

0810 30154

0810 30155

0810 30156

0810 30157

0810 30158

0810 30159

0810 30160

0810 30161



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

129

ANDTECH No : 0810 30101

Org. Ref. No :

Adjuster Mechanism CompleteDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-

T261
Y44

Adjuster Mechanism
Spring

ANDTECH No : 0810 30102

Org. Ref. No :

Application : 17.5

Adjuster Mechanism CompleteDescription : 

1-
2-

T262
Y44

Adjuster Mechanism
Spring

ANDTECH No : 0810 30103

Org. Ref. No :

Application : 17.5

Adjuster Mechanism CompleteDescription : 

1-
2-

T263
Y44

Adjuster Mechanism
Spring



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

130

ANDTECH No : 0810 30104

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper BridgeDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1- T250 Bridge

ANDTECH No : 0810 30105

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper BridgeDescription : 

Application : 17.5

1- T249 Bridge

ANDTECH No : 0810 30106

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting MechanismDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T196
T133
T134
Y12
T135

Screw
Adjuster Pin
Retainer
Spring
Clutch

30.50

65.50

76.70



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

131

ANDTECH No : 0810 30107

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting MechanismDescription : 

Application : 17.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T131
T132
T134
Y12
T135

Screw
Adjuster Pin
Retainer
Spring
Clutch

25.50

60.50

72.70

ANDTECH No : 0810 30108

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Adjusting MechanismDescription : 

Application : 17.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T25
T132
T134
Y12
T135

Screw
Adjuster Pin
Retainer
Spring
Clutch

25.50

60.50

72.70

ANDTECH No : 0810 30109

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration BoltDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1- T196 Screw

76.70



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

132

ANDTECH No : 0810 30110

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration BoltDescription : 

Application : 17.5

1- T131 Screw

72.70

ANDTECH No : 0810 30111

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration Bolt (Slotted)Description : 

Application : 17.5

1- T25 Screw

72.70

ANDTECH No : 0810 30112

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper LeverDescription : 

Application : 17.5 - 19.5 - 22.5

1- T251 Lever



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

133

ANDTECH No : 0810 30113

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Roller BearingDescription : 

Application : 17.5 - 19.5 - 22.5

1- S30 Roller Bearing

ANDTECH No : 0810 30114

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 17.5 - 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

SK7
T252
Y45
S86
S87
S88

Snap Ring
Washer
Spring
Washer
Washer
Washer

12999729VT - 81.50800.6023

ANDTECH No : 0810 30115

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 1000 VG

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-

T140
T141
C25
K62
B24
K63
K64
K65
K66
T142
C26
Y13

Guide Pin Ø25x81mm
Guide Pin Ø25x81mm
Screw M12x1,5x90mm
Boot
Bush
Boot
O-Ring
Seal
Dust Cover
Metal Tap
Screw M6x1x20mm
Spring



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

134

ANDTECH No : 0810 30116

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair Kit CompleteDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-
14-
15-

T30
C10
T31
C3
S15
K17
K18
K19
S5
S4
B6
T261
Y44
S30
T251

Guide Pin Ø38x118mm
Screw M16x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø38x76mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal Ring
Boot
Boot
Rubber Tap
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Bush
Adjuster Mechanism
Spring
Roller Bearing
Lever



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

135

ANDTECH No : 0810 30117

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair Kit CompleteDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-

T30
C10
T31
C3
S15
K17
K18
K19
S5
S4
B6
T261
Y44

Guide Pin Ø38x118mm
Screw M16x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø38x76mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal Ring
Boot
Boot
Rubber Tap
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Bush
Adjuster Mechanism
Springr

ANDTECH No : 0810 30118

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair Kit CompleteDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-

T30
C10
T31
C3
S15
T24
K19
K17
K18
S5
S4
B6

Guide Pin Ø38x118mm
Screw M16x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø38x76mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal Ring
Adjuster Mechanism
Rubber Tap
Boot
Boot
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Bush



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

136

ANDTECH No : 0810 30119

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair Kit CompleteDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-

T30
C10
T31
C3
S15
T24
K19
K17
K18
K22
B6
S5
S4

Guide Pin Ø38x118mm
Screw M16x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø38x76mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal Ring
Adjuster Mechanism
Rubber Tap
Boot
Boot
Boot (White)
Bush
Metal Tap
Metal Tap

12999738VT - 1505890 - 3434382701 - 
79787365

ANDTECH No : 0810 30120

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-

T30
C10
T31
C3
S15
K19
S5
S4
K17
K18
K22
B6

Guide Pin Ø38x118mm
Screw M16x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø38x76mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal Ring
Rubber Tap
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Boot
Boot
Boot (white)
Bush



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

137

ANDTECH No : 0810 30121

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-

T30
C10
T31
C3
S15
K19
S5
S4
K17
K18
K22
B6

Guide Pin Ø38x118mm
Screw M16x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø38x76mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal Ring
Rubber Tap
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Boot
Boot
Boot (white)
Bush

12999776 - 34344382800 - 1628065 - 
SCB1068119 - 1068119

ANDTECH No : 0810 30122

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-

T30
C10
T31
C3
S15
K17
K18
K19
S5
S4
B6

Guide Pin Ø38x118mm
Screw M16x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø38x76mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal Ring
Boot
Boot
Rubber Tap
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 30123

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-

T30
C10
T31
C3
S15
K17
K18
K19
S5
S4
B6

Guide Pin Ø38x118mm
Screw M16x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø38x76mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal Ring
Boot
Boot
Rubber Tap
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Bush



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

138

ANDTECH No : 0810 30124

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-

T30
C10
T31
C3
S15
K22
K18
K19
S5
S4
B6

Guide Pin Ø38x118mm
Screw M16x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø38x76mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal Ring
Boot (white)
Boot
Rubber Tap
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Bush

12999746VT - 1440505 - 5001858722

ANDTECH No : 0810 30125

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-

T30
C10
T31
C3
S15
K22
K59T136
SK6
K19
S5
S4
B6

Guide Pin Ø38x118mm
Screw M16x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø38x76mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Metal Ring
Boot (white)
Tappet and Boot
Snap Ring
Rubber Tap
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 30126

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5

1-
2-
3-
4-

K59T136
SK6
K22
S15

Tappet and Boot
Snap Ring
Boot (white)
Metal Ring



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

139

ANDTECH No : 0810 30127

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Tappet Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5

1-
2-

K59T136
SK6

Tappet and Boot
Snap Ring

ANDTECH No : 0810 30128

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-

K17
K18
K22
S4
S5
S15
B6

Boot
Boot
Boot (white)
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Metal Ring
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 30129

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

K17
S15
K18
S4
S5
B6

Boot
Metal Ring
Boot
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Bush



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

140

ANDTECH No : 0810 30130

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

K22
S15
K18
S4
S5
B6

Boot (white)
Metal Ring
Boot
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 30131

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Boot KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

K22
K17
K18
S4
S5
S15

Boot (white)
Boot
Boot
Metal Tap
Metal Tap
Metal Ring

ANDTECH No : 0810 30132

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Boot KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-

K17
K18
S15

Boot
Boot
Metal Ring



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

141

ANDTECH No : 0810 30133

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Boot KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-

K22
K18
S15

Boot (white)
Boot
Metal Ring

ANDTECH No : 0810 30134

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T30
C10
T31
C3
B6

Guide Pin Ø38x118mm
Screw M16x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø38x76mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Bush

ANDTECH No : 0810 30135

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T30
C10
T31
C3
C15

Guide Pin Ø38x118mm
Screw M16x1,5x120mm
Guide Pin Ø38x76mm
Screw M16x1,5x80mm
Screw M10x1x40mm



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

142

ANDTECH No : 0810 30136

Org. Ref. No :

Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-

Caliper Repair Kit

17.5

T21
C2
T22
C8
K18
K16
B5
S9
K19
T262
Y44
S30
T251

Guide Pin Ø29x91mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø29x77mm
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Boot
Boot
Bush
Metal Tap
Rubber Tap
Adjuster Mechanism
Spring
Roller Bearing
Lever

ANDTECH No : 0810 30137

Org. Ref. No :

Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-

Caliper Repair Kit

17.5

T21
C2
T22
C8
K18
K16
B5
S9
K19
T262
Y44

Guide Pin Ø29x91mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø29x77mm
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Boot
Boot
Bush
Metal Tap
Rubber Tap
Adjuster Mechanism
Spring



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

143

ANDTECH No : 0810 30139

Org. Ref. No :

Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-

Caliper Repair Kit

17.5

T21
C2
T22
C8
K18
K16
B5
S9
K19
T263
Y44
S30
T251

Guide Pin Ø29x91mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø29x77mm
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Boot
Boot
Bush
Metal Tap
Rubber Tap
Adjuster Mechanism
Spring
Roller Bearing
Lever

ANDTECH No : 0810 30138

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration Kit CompleteDescription : 

Application : 17.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-

T21
C2
T22
C8
K18
K16
B5
S9
K19
T23

Guide Pin Ø29x91mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø29x77mm
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Boot
Boot
Bush
Metal Tap
Rubber Tap
Adjuster Mechanism



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

144

ANDTECH No : 0810 30140

Org. Ref. No :

Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-

Caliper Repair Kit

17.5

T21
C2
T22
C8
K18
K16
B5
S9
K19
T263
Y44

Guide Pin Ø29x91mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø29x77mm
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Boot
Boot
Bush
Metal Tap
Rubber Tap
Adjuster Mechanism
Spring

ANDTECH No : 0810 30141

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration Kit CompleteDescription : 

Application : 17.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-

T21
C2
T22
C8
K18
K16
B5
S9
K19
T253

Guide Pin Ø29x91mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø29x77mm
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Boot
Boot
Bush
Metal Tap
Rubber Tap
Adjuster Mechanism



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

145

ANDTECH No : 0810 30142

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 17.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-

T21
C2
T22
C8
K21
K18
K16
K19
S9
K20
B5
C15

Guide Pin Ø29x91mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø29x77mm
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Gasket
Boot
Boot
Rubber Tap
Metal Tap
Seal
Bush
Screw M10x1x40mm

12999699VT - 12999702

ANDTECH No : 0810 30143

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 17.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

T21
C2
T22
C8
K18
K16
B5
S9
K19

Guide Pin Ø29x91mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø29x77mm
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Boot
Boot
Bush
Metal Tap
Rubber Tap

12999704VT - 5001852880

ANDTECH No : 0810 30144

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 17.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-

K16
C2
B5
K19
K18
C8
S9

Boot
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Bush
Rubber Tap
Boot
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Metal Tap



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

146

12999580 - 81.50822.6003

ANDTECH No : 0810 30145

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 17.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-

K16
K18
B5
S9
C15
C2
C8
K20
K19
K21

Boot
Boot
Bush
Metal Tap
Screw M10x1x40mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Seal
Rubber Tap
Gasket

ANDTECH No : 0810 30146

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 17.5

1-
2-
3-
4-

K16
K18
B5
S9

Boot
Boot
Bush
Metal Tap



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

147

ANDTECH No : 0810 30147

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Boot KitDescription : 

Application : 17.5

1-
2-

K16
K18

Boot
Boot

ANDTECH No : 0810 30148

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 17.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T21
C2
T22
C8
C15

Guide Pin Ø29x91mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø29x77mm
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Screw M10x1x40mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 30149

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 17.5

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T21
C2
T22
C8
B5

Guide Pin Ø29x91mm
Screw M16x1,5x87mm
Guide Pin Ø29x77mm
Screw M16x1,5x70mm
Bush



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

148

ANDTECH No : 0810 30150

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Gasket KitDescription : 

Application : 17.5 - 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-
4-

K21
K20
K19
C15

Gasket
Seal
Rubber Tap
Screw M10x1x40mm

ANDTECH No : 0810 30151

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 17.5 - 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-

K21
K20
K19

Gasket
Seal
Rubber Tap

ANDTECH No : 0810 30152

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Gasket Description : 

Application : 17.5 - 19.5 - 22.5

1- K21 Gasket



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

149

6401759202

ANDTECH No : 0810 30153

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application : 17.5 - 19.5 - 22.5

1-
2-
3-

K16
K20
K19

Boot
Seal
Rubber Tap

ANDTECH No : 0810 30154

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Push Plate Slotted (Right)Description : 

Application : 22.5

1- T32 Push Plate Slotted

ANDTECH No : 0810 30155

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Push Plate Slotted (Left)Description : 

Application : 22.5

1- T33 Push Plate Slotted



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

150

ANDTECH No : 0810 30156

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Push Plate Slotted (Right)Description : 

Application : 19.5

1- T202 Push Plate Slotted

ANDTECH No : 0810 30157

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Push Plate Slotted (Left)Description : 

Application : 19.5

1- T201 Push Plate Slotted

ANDTECH No : 0810 30158

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Push Plate Slotted (Right)Description : 

Application : 17.5

1- T28 Push Plate Slotted



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

151

ANDTECH No : 0810 30159

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Push Plate Slotted (Left)Description : 

Application : 17.5

1- T29 Push Plate Slotted

ANDTECH No : 0810 30160

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Push Plate with Pin (Right)Description : 

Application : 17.5

1- T26 Push Plate With Pin

ANDTECH No : 0810 30161

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Push Plate with Pin (Left)Description : 

Application : 17.5

1- T27 Push Plate With Pin



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

152

ANDTECH No : 0810 30162

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper BridgeDescription : 

Application : 19.5

1-
2-

T254
Y46

Bridge
Spring

ANDTECH No : 0810 30163

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Bridge AssemblyDescription : 

Application : 19.5

1-
2-
3-
4-

T254
T255
T256
Y46

Bridge
Calibration Bolt (Right)
Calibration Bolt (Left)
Spring

ANDTECH No : 0810 30164

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration Bolt (Right)Description : 

Application : 19.5

1- T255 Calibration Bolt (Right)



WABCO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

153

ANDTECH No : 0810 30165

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration Bolt (Left)Description : 

Application : 19.5

1- T256 Calibration Bolt (Left)

ANDTECH No : 0810 30166

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration Bolt Kit (Right)Description : 

Application : 19.5

1-
2-
3-

T255
T257
SK8

Calibration Bolt (Right)
Locking Shim
Snap Ring

ANDTECH No : 0810 30167

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Calibration Bolt Kit (Left)Description : 

Application : 19.5

1-
2-
3-

T256
T257
SK8

Calibration Bolt (Left)
Locking Shim
Snap Ring



154



155



CURRENT NO PREVIOUS NO PAGE

IVECO

156

157

157

157

158

158

158

159

159

159

160

160

160

161

161

161

162

162

162

163

163

163

164

164

164

165

165

165

166

166

166

167

167

167

168

168

168

0810 56100

0810 56101

0810 56102

0810 56103

0810 56104

0810 56105

0810 56106

0810 56107

0810 56108

0810 56109

0810 56110

0810 56111

0810 56112

0810 56113

0810 56114

0810 56115

0810 56116

0810 56117

0810 56118

0810 56119

0810 56120

0810 56121

0810 56122

0810 56123

0810 56124

0810 56125

0810 56126 

0810 56127

0810 56128

0810 56129

0810 56130

0810 56131

0810 56132

0810 56133

0810 56134

0810 56135

0810 40101

0810 40102

0810 40103

0810 40104

0810 40105

0810 40106

0810 40107

0810 40108

0810 40109

0810 40110

0810 40111

0810 40112

0810 40113

0810 40114

0810 40115

0810 40116

0810 40117

0810 40118

0810 40119

0810 40120

0810 40121

0810 40122

0810 40123

0810 40124

0810 40125

0810 40126

0810 40127

0810 40128

0810 40129

0810 40130

0810 40131

0810 40132

0810 40133

0810 40134

0810 40135

0810 40136



IVECO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

157

93161181

ANDTECH No : 0810 40101

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

K36
K36-1

Dust Cover
Seal

93161429

ANDTECH No : 0810 40102

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

K37
K37-1

Dust Cover
Seal

93162033

ANDTECH No : 0810 40103

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Piston SetDescription : 

Application :

1- T79 Piston



IVECO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

158

93160387

ANDTECH No : 0810 40104

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Piston SetDescription : 

Application :

1- T80 Piston

93159285

ANDTECH No : 0810 40105

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Piston Description : 

Application :

1- T81 Piston

93161244

ANDTECH No : 0810 40106

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

T82
S43
Y18
SK2

Piston
Locking Shim
Spring
Snap Ring



IVECO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

159

93161475

ANDTECH No : 0810 40107

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

T83
C19
K38
S12
T127

Guide Pin Ø20x71mm
Screw M12x1,25x85mm
Boot
Metal Tap
Screw

93161471

ANDTECH No : 0810 40108

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-

K95
K96
S12
K97
K98
K99
K38
K100
SK4
SK5
T127

Boot
O-Ring
Metal Tap
Seal
O-Ring
O-Ring
Boot
O-Ring
Snap Ring
Snap Ring
Screw

93161192

ANDTECH No : 0810 40109

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-

K78
P6
K79
S57
K80
S44
S45

Boot
Teflon
Boot
Metal Ring
Boot
Metal Ring
Metal Ring



IVECO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

160

93161189

ANDTECH No : 0810 40110

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T84
C20
T85
C21
K43
B15

Guide Pin
Screw M22x1,5x175mm
Guide Pin
Screw M16x1,5x1,25mm
Bush
Bush

93161559

ANDTECH No : 0810 40111

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-

Y9
Y8
T165
Y7
T86
Y6
S13

Spring
Spring
Detent Pin
Adjusting Shim
Detent Pin
Locking Spring
Locking Shim

93161908

ANDTECH No : 0810 40112

Org. Ref. No :

Caliper Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

S13
T166

Locking Shim
Pin



IVECO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

161

93161622 - 93162114

ANDTECH No : 0810 40113

Org. Ref. No :

Brake Repair KitDescription : 

Application : Ø 410 Simplex

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-

T87
T91
T92
T93
K44
Y11
Y10

Piston
Drive Bush (41 Thread)
Adjuster Clip
Brake Adjuster
Boot
Spring
Spring

42491950 - RBSK 0502

ANDTECH No : 0810 40114

Org. Ref. No :

Brake Repair Kit Description : 

Application : Ø 394/381 Duplex

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T88
T92
T90
Y19
T167
K45

Piston
Adjuster Clip
Drive Bush (54 Thread)
Spring
Brake Adjuster
Boot

93161623 - RBSK 1407

ANDTECH No : 0810 40115

Org. Ref. No :

Brake Repair KitDescription : 

Application : Ø 410 Simplex 

1-
2-
3-

T87
T91
T92

Piston
Drive Bush (41 Thread)
Adjuster Clip



IVECO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

162

42491974

ANDTECH No : 0810 40116

Org. Ref. No :

Brake Repair Kit (Short)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T88
T90
T92

Piston
Drive Bush (54 Thread)
Adjuster Clip

42536195

ANDTECH No : 0810 40117

Org. Ref. No :

Brake Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T87
T89
T92

Piston
Drive Bush (54 Thread)
Adjuster Clip

42531676 - A22297E5907

ANDTECH No : 0810 40118

Org. Ref. No :

Brake AdjusterDescription : 

Application : Ø 410 Simplex

1- T93 Brake Adjuster



IVECO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

163

42480059 - A2297L3158 - A164002

ANDTECH No : 0810 40119

Org. Ref. No :

Brake AdjusterDescription : 

Application : Ø 394/381 Duplex

1- T167 Brake Adjuster

42480060 - 3280Y8163

ANDTECH No : 0810 40120

Org. Ref. No :

PistonDescription : 

Application : Ø 394/381 Duplex

1- T87 Piston

42537366

ANDTECH No : 0810 40121

Org. Ref. No :

Brake Repair Kit (Left)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T95
T92
K44

Plunger
Adjuster Clip
Boot



IVECO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

164

42537365

ANDTECH No : 0810 40122

Org. Ref. No :

Brake Repair Kit (Right)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T94
T92
K44

Plunger
Adjuster Clip
Boot

7980405

ANDTECH No : 0810 40123

Org. Ref. No :

Brake Piston Kit (Left)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T95
T92
K46

Plunger
Adjuster Clip
Boot

7980406

ANDTECH No : 0810 40124

Org. Ref. No :

Brake Piston Kit (Right)Description : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-

T94
T92
K46

Plunger
Adjuster Clip
Boot



IVECO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

165

7984216

ANDTECH No : 0810 40125

Org. Ref. No :

Plunger (Right)Description : 

Application :

1- T94 Plunger

7984217

ANDTECH No : 0810 40126

Org. Ref. No :

Plunger (Left)Description : 

Application :

1- T95 Plunger

7980408

ANDTECH No : 0810 40127

Org. Ref. No :

Boot KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

K46
K45

Boot
Boot



IVECO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

166

42488735 - 1205B1666 - 166045

ANDTECH No : 0810 40128

Org. Ref. No :

BootDescription : 

Application : Ø 394/381 Duplex

1- K45 Boot

42488736 - 1205C1667 - 166046

ANDTECH No : 0810 40129

Org. Ref. No :

BootDescription : 

Application : Ø 394/381 Duplex

1- K46 Boot

42531677 - 1205x2000 - 6C462B009AA

ANDTECH No : 0810 40130

Org. Ref. No :

BootDescription : 

Application : Ø 394/381 Duplex

1- K44 Boot



IVECO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

167

42488484 - 2257Y1143 - 6C462D160AA

ANDTECH No : 0810 40131

Org. Ref. No :

ClipDescription : 

Application :

1- S46 Clip

7980407 - RBSK0250

ANDTECH No : 0810 40132

Org. Ref. No :

Brake Wedge KitDescription : 

Application : Ø 394/381 Duplex

1- T96 Brake Wedge

93161621 - RBSK1255 - RBSK2051

ANDTECH No : 0810 40133

Org. Ref. No :

Brake Wedge KitDescription : 

Application : Ø 410 Simplex

1- T97 Brake Wedge



IVECO

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

168

93161254 - 12999418VT

ANDTECH No : 0810 40134

Org. Ref. No :

Brake Cylinder KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-

K47
T98
S47
S48

Boot
Brake Adjuster
Wavy Ring
Washer

8124815 - 12999135VT

ANDTECH No : 0810 40135

Org. Ref. No :

Brake Cylinder KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-

T203
T204
T205
T206
Y30
Y31

Calibration Gear
Calibration Gear
Calibration Bolt
Spring-pin
Spring
Spring

42538062

ANDTECH No : 0810 40136

Org. Ref. No :

Piston Repair KitDescription : 

Application :

1-
2-

T163
T164

0Piston 7
0Piston 0



169



CURRENT NO PREVIOUS NO PAGE

Z-CAM

170

0810 50101

0810 50102

0810 50103

0810 50104

0810 50105

0810 50106

0810 50107

0810 50108

0810 50109

0810 50110

0810 50111

0810 50112

0810 50113

0810 50114

0810 50115

0810 50116

0810 50117

0810 50118

0810 50119

0810 50120

0810 50121

0810 25101

0810 25103

0810 25105

0810 25106

0810 25108

0810 25110

0810 25112

0810 25113

0810 25114

0810 25115

0810 25116

0810 25117

0810 25118

0810 25120

0810 25121

0810 25123

0810 25125

0810 25127

0810 25128

0810 25130

0810 25131

171

171

171

172

172

172

173

173

173

174

174

174

175

175

175

176

176

176

177

177

177



Z-CAM

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

171

68192115 - 3097092 - 1696444 - 
5001868113 - 9C462296AA

ANDTECH No : 0810 50101

Org. Ref. No :

Return SpringDescription : 

Application : Z-CAM

1- T112 Return Spring

68192487 - 30972299 - 1698346 - 
9C462069AA

ANDTECH No : 0810 50102

Org. Ref. No :

Return Spring PinDescription : 

Application : Z-CAM

1- T113 Return Spring Pin

3090997 - 1081819

ANDTECH No : 0810 50103

Org. Ref. No :

Adjusting Pinion (Left)Description : 

Application : Z-CAM

1- T102 Adjusting Pinion



Z-CAM

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

172

3090998 - 1081820

ANDTECH No : 0810 50104

Org. Ref. No :

Adjusting Pinion (Right)Description : 

Application : Z-CAM

1- T103 Adjusting Pinion

68191219 - 272910 - 5001868121 - 
9C462458AA

ANDTECH No : 0810 50105

Org. Ref. No :

Cross ShaftDescription : 

Application : Z-CAM

1- T108 Cross Shaft

64225252 - 
9C462B003AA

1696446 - 5001868120 - 

ANDTECH No : 0810 50106

Org. Ref. No :

Thrust PinDescription : 

Application : Z-CAM

1- T114 Thrust Pin



Z-CAM

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

173

68192566 - 272908 - 3097100 - 8550977 - 
9C462A105BA

ANDTECH No : 0810 50107

Org. Ref. No :

Adjusting Gear (Right)Description : 

Application : Z-CAM

1- T100 Adjusting Gear

68162565 - 272909 - 3097099 - 8550978 - 
9C462A105AA

ANDTECH No : 0810 50108

Org. Ref. No :

Adjusting Gear (Left)Description : 

Application : Z-CAM

1- T101 Adjusting Gear

272904

ANDTECH No : 0810 50109

Org. Ref. No :

Adjusting Gear CapDescription : 

Application : Z-CAM

1-
2-

S54
K94

Gear Cap
O-Ring



Z-CAM

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

174

276099

ANDTECH No : 0810 50110

Org. Ref. No :

Lock Cap Repair Kit (Big Thread)Description : 

Application : Z-CAM

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

K81
T168
K82
T109
K83

Boot
Pin
O-Ring
Cap (Big Thread)
O-Ring

276100 - 3090964

ANDTECH No : 0810 50111

Org. Ref. No :

Lock Cap Repair Kit (Thin Thread)Description : 

Application : Z-CAM

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

K81
T168
K82
T110
K83

Boot
Pin
O-Ring
Cap (Thin Thread)
O-Ring

276096

ANDTECH No : 0810 50112

Org. Ref. No :

Lock Cap Repair KitDescription : 

Application : Z-CAM

1-
2-
3-
4-

K84
T169
K85
T111

O-Ring
Pin
O-Ring
Cap (Without Tube)



Z-CAM

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

175

1696449 - 1696450

ANDTECH No : 0810 50113

Org. Ref. No :

Cover and GasketDescription : 

Application : Z-CAM

1-
2-

T115
CN2

Cover
Gasket

68191541 - 276098 - 9C462K400BA

ANDTECH No : 0810 50114

Org. Ref. No :

Reverse Lock Repair Kit (Right)Description : 

Application : Z-CAM

1-
2-

S67
Y32

Locking Shim
Locking Spring

68191540 - 276097 - 9C462K400AA

ANDTECH No : 0810 50115

Org. Ref. No :

Reverse Lock Repair Kit (Left)Description : 

Application : Z-CAM

1-
2-

S68
Y33

Locking Shim
Locking Spring



Z-CAM

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

176

68192410 - 3090954 - 1696448 - 
5001868119 - 9C462B009AA

ANDTECH No : 0810 50116

Org. Ref. No :

Dust CoverDescription : 

Application : Z-CAM

1- K48 Dust Cover

272905

ANDTECH No : 0810 50117

Org. Ref. No :

Gasket KitDescription : 

Application : Z-CAM

1-
2-
3-
4-
5-

CN2
K102
K103
K104
K105

Gasket
Seal
O-Ring
O-Ring
O-Ring

68191511 - 1696925 - 272907 - 
5001868125 - 9C462K161AA

ANDTECH No : 0810 50118

Org. Ref. No :

Pinion (Right)  (New Model)Description : 

Application : Z-CAM

1- T104 Pinion



Z-CAM

w
w

w
.a

n
d
a
c
o
t
o
m

o
t
iv

.c
o
m

177

68191510 - 1696924 - 272906 - 
5001868126 - 9C462K161BA

ANDTECH No : 0810 50119

Org. Ref. No :

Pinion (Left) (New Model)Description : 

Application : Z-CAM

1- T105 Pinion

68191511 - 1696925 - 5001868125

ANDTECH No : 0810 50120

Org. Ref. No :

Pinion (Left) (Old Model)Description : 

Application : Z-CAM

1- T106 Pinion

68191510 - 1696924 - 5001868126

ANDTECH No : 0810 50121

Org. Ref. No :

Pinion (Right) (Old Model)Description : 

Application : Z-CAM

1- T107 Pinion



178



179



180



181



CROSS REFERENCE LIST

182

ANDTECH NO CROSS REFERENCE PAGEGROUP
KNORR 0810 10101 5
KNORR 0810 10102 5
KNORR 0810 10103 K001300-K010603-K000366 5
KNORR 0810 10104 6
KNORR 0810 10105 II370760065-A0004201382 6
KNORR 0810 10106 6
KNORR 0810 10107 K000944-K010604 7
KNORR 0810 10108 II304130065 7
KNORR 0810 10109 7
KNORR 0810 10110 8
KNORR 0810 10111 K046523K50 8
KNORR 0810 10112 K001929-81.50822.6027 8
KNORR 0810 10113 9
KNORR 0810 10114 9
KNORR 0810 10115 9
KNORR 0810 10116 10
KNORR 0810 10117 10
KNORR 0810 10118 10
KNORR 0810 10119 11
KNORR 0810 10120 11
KNORR 0810 10121 11
KNORR 0810 10122 12
KNORR 0810 10123 12
KNORR 0810 10124 12
KNORR 0810 10125 13
KNORR 0810 10126 13
KNORR 0810 10127 13
KNORR 0810 10128 14
KNORR 0810 10129 14
KNORR 0810 10130 14
KNORR 0810 10131 15
KNORR 0810 10132 15
KNORR 0810 10133 15
KNORR 0810 10134 16
KNORR 0810 10135 16
KNORR 0810 10136 16
KNORR 0810 10137 17
KNORR 0810 10138 17
KNORR 0810 10139 17
KNORR 0810 10140 18
KNORR 0810 10141 18
KNORR 0810 10142 18
KNORR 0810 10143 19
KNORR 0810 10144 19
KNORR 0810 10145 19
KNORR 0810 10146 20
KNORR 0810 10147 20
KNORR 0810 10148 20
KNORR 0810 10149 21
KNORR 0810 10150 21
KNORR 0810 10151 21
KNORR 0810 10152 22
KNORR 0810 10153 22
KNORR 0810 10154 22
KNORR 0810 10155 23
KNORR 0810 10156 23
KNORR 0810 10157 23
KNORR 0810 10158 24
KNORR 0810 10159 24

KNORR 0810 10160 24
KNORR 0810 10161 25
KNORR 0810 10162 25
KNORR 0810 10163 25
KNORR 0810 10164 26
KNORR 0810 10165 26
KNORR 0810 10166 26
KNORR 0810 10167 27
KNORR 0810 10168 27
KNORR 0810 10169 28
KNORR 0810 10170 28
KNORR 0810 10171 28
KNORR 0810 10172 II328090062-II339680062-II369100062 29
KNORR 0810 10173 K000687-1603326 29
KNORR 0810 10174 K000935 29
KNORR 0810 10175 30
KNORR 0810 10176 K000132 30
KNORR 0810 10177 30
KNORR 0810 10178 II179320062 31
KNORR 0810 10179 II358510062 31
KNORR 0810 10180 II197140062 31
KNORR 0810 10181 II197330062 32
KNORR 0810 10182 32
KNORR 0810 10183 32
KNORR 0810 10184 33
KNORR 0810 10185 33
KNORR 0810 10186 33
KNORR 0810 10187 34
KNORR 0810 10188 K001928 34
KNORR 0810 10189 K001274 34
KNORR 0810 10190 35
KNORR 0810 10191 35
KNORR 0810 10192 36
KNORR 0810 10193 K031844-1906779 36
KNORR 0810 10194 K004100 36
KNORR 0810 10195 37
KNORR 0810 10196 K013007 37
KNORR 0810 10197 37
KNORR 0810 10198 K000472 38
KNORR 0810 10199 K000472 38
KNORR 0810 10200 K000375 38
KNORR 0810 10201 K000375 39
KNORR 0810 10202 K001532 39
KNORR 0810 10203 K001532 39
KNORR 0810 10204 40
KNORR 0810 10205 40
KNORR 0810 10206 40
KNORR 0810 10207 II39769F0062 41
KNORR 0810 10208 K001915 41
KNORR 0810 10209 41
KNORR 0810 10210 K000696-II310370066 42
KNORR 0810 10211 42
KNORR 0810 10212 42
KNORR 0810 10213 43
KNORR 0810 10214 43
KNORR 0810 10215 43
KNORR 0810 10216 44
KNORR 0810 10217 44
KNORR 0810 10218 44

ANDTECH NO CROSS REFERENCE PAGEGROUP



CROSS REFERENCE LIST

183

ANDTECH NO CROSS REFERENCE PAGEGROUP ANDTECH NO CROSS REFERENCE PAGEGROUP
KNORR 0810 10219 K000697 45
KNORR 0810 10220 45
KNORR 0810 10221 K000698 45
KNORR 0810 10222 46
KNORR 0810 10223 46
KNORR 0810 10224 46
KNORR 0810 10225 47
KNORR 0810 10226 47
KNORR 0810 10227 Z004198 47
KNORR 0810 10228 48
KNORR 0810 10229 48
KNORR 0810 10230 K001301-II350470063 48
KNORR 0810 10231 II39769F0063-0004200065 49
KNORR 0810 10232 K000945-II17934004 49
KNORR 0810 10233 K000029 49
KNORR 0810 10234 K003902 50
KNORR 0810 10235 50
KNORR 0810 10236 II19712004 50
KNORR 0810 10237 51
KNORR 0810 10238 51
KNORR 0810 10239 Z001548 51
KNORR 0810 10240 52
KNORR 0810 10241 52
KNORR 0810 10242 52
KNORR 0810 10243 II328090061 53
KNORR 0810 10244 Z004357 53
KNORR 0810 10245 53
KNORR 0810 10246 54
KNORR 0810 10247 54
KNORR 0810 10248 54
KNORR 0810 10249 55
KNORR 0810 10250 55
KNORR 0810 10251 55
KNORR 0810 10252 56
KNORR 0810 10253 56
KNORR 0810 10254 56
KNORR 0810 10255 57
KNORR 0810 10256 57

MERÝTOR 0810 20101 85102099 61
MERÝTOR 0810 20102 MCK1171-DSB7 61
MERÝTOR 0810 20103 61
MERÝTOR 0810 20104 62
MERÝTOR 0810 20105 MCK1192 62
MERÝTOR 0810 20106 MCK1294 62
MERÝTOR 0810 20107 DSB6R 63
MERÝTOR 0810 20108 DSB6L 63
MERÝTOR 0810 20109 63
MERÝTOR 0810 20110 64
MERÝTOR 0810 20111 64
MERÝTOR 0810 20112 64
MERÝTOR 0810 20113 65
MERÝTOR 0810 20114 65
MERÝTOR 0810 20115 65
MERÝTOR 0810 20116 66
MERÝTOR 0810 20117 DSL5R 66
MERÝTOR 0810 20118 DSL5L 66
MERÝTOR 0810 20119 MCK1291 67
MERÝTOR 0810 20120 MCK1290 67
MERÝTOR 0810 20121 MCK1293 67

MERÝTOR 0810 20122 MCK1292
MERÝTOR 0810 20123 MCK1171
MERÝTOR 0810 20124 MCK1261
MERÝTOR 0810 20125
MERÝTOR 0810 20126
MERÝTOR 0810 20127
MERÝTOR 0810 20128
MERÝTOR 0810 20129
MERÝTOR 0810 20130
MERÝTOR 0810 20131
MERÝTOR 0810 20132
MERÝTOR 0810 20133 MCK1154
MERÝTOR 0810 20134 MCK1159
MERÝTOR 0810 20135
MERÝTOR 0810 20136
MERÝTOR 0810 20137
MERÝTOR 0810 20138
MERÝTOR 0810 20139 15224836SR
MERÝTOR 0810 20140 15224837SR
MERÝTOR 0810 20141
MERÝTOR 0810 20142
MERÝTOR 0810 20143
MERÝTOR 0810 20144
MERÝTOR 0810 20145
MERÝTOR 0810 20146
MERÝTOR 0810 20147
MERÝTOR 0810 20148
MERÝTOR 0810 20149
MERÝTOR 0810 20150
MERÝTOR 0810 20151
MERÝTOR 0810 20152 MCK1113-SJ4110-85102093-3092267
MERÝTOR 0810 20153 MCK1111-SJ4102-85102095-3092265
MERÝTOR 0810 20154 MCK1112-SJ4103-85102096-3092266
MERÝTOR 0810 20155
MERÝTOR 0810 20156 MCK1237-3092263
MERÝTOR 0810 20157
MERÝTOR 0810 20158 MCK1236-3092262
MERÝTOR 0810 20159
MERÝTOR 0810 20160
MERÝTOR 0810 20161
MERÝTOR 0810 20162
MERÝTOR 0810 20163
MERÝTOR 0810 20164
MERÝTOR 0810 20165
MERÝTOR 0810 20166
MERÝTOR 0810 20167
MERÝTOR 0810 20168
MERÝTOR 0810 20169
MERÝTOR 0810 20170
MERÝTOR 0810 20171
MERÝTOR 0810 20172
MERÝTOR 0810 20173
MERÝTOR 0810 20174
MERÝTOR 0810 20175
MERÝTOR 0810 20176
MERÝTOR 0810 20177
MERÝTOR 0810 20178
MERÝTOR 0810 20179
MERÝTOR 0810 20180

68
68
69
69
70
70
70
71
71
71
72
72
72
73
73
73
74
74
74
75
75
75
76
76
76
77
77
77
78
78
78
79
79
79
80
80
80
81
81
81
82
82
82
83
83
83
84
84
84
85
85
85
86
86
86
87
87
87
88



MERÝTOR 0810 20240 108
MERÝTOR 0810 20241 MCK1317 108
MERÝTOR 0810 20242 SJ4052 108
MERÝTOR 0810 20243 SJ4076-MCK1104 109

MERÝTOR 0810 20244
MCK1102-81.50802.6017-
81.50802.6020-81.50802.6021

109

MERÝTOR 0810 20245 MCK1103 109

MERÝTOR 0810 20246
MCK1243-MCK1140-5001860791-
85107912-81.50802.6025

110

MERÝTOR 0810 20247 MCK1086-5001858717 110
MERÝTOR 0810 20248 SJ4011 110
MERÝTOR 0810 20249 SJ4001 111
MERÝTOR 0810 20250 111
MERÝTOR 0810 20251 SJ4078 111
MERÝTOR 0810 20252 SJ4061 112
MERÝTOR 0810 20253 MCK1244 112
MERÝTOR 0810 20254 MCK1299 112
MERÝTOR 0810 20255 MCK1065 113
MERÝTOR 0810 20256 MCK1310 113
MERÝTOR 0810 20257 MCK1253 113
MERÝTOR 0810 20258 MCK1088 114
MERÝTOR 0810 20259 MCK1067-3095626 114
MERÝTOR 0810 20260 MCK1129-3092271 114
MERÝTOR 0810 20261 68322900PK10 115
MERÝTOR 0810 20262 68321678PK10 115
MERÝTOR 0810 20263 SJ1212 115
MERÝTOR 0810 20264 116
MERÝTOR 0810 20265 116
MERÝTOR 0810 20266 116
MERÝTOR 0810 20267 117
MERÝTOR 0810 20268 117
MERÝTOR 0810 20269 68320507PK10 117
MERÝTOR 0810 20270 SJ4109-3092270 118
MERÝTOR 0810 20271 118
MERÝTOR 0810 20272 MCK1041-3095669 118
MERÝTOR 0810 20273 119
MERÝTOR 0810 20274 SJ4105-3092269 119
MERÝTOR 0810 20275 119
MERÝTOR 0810 20276 120
MERÝTOR 0810 20277 120
MERÝTOR 0810 20278 68322655PK10 120
MERÝTOR 0810 20279 68322655-3092282 121
MERÝTOR 0810 20280 68323746PK10 121
MERÝTOR 0810 20281 121
MERÝTOR 0810 20282 122
MERÝTOR 0810 20283 122
MERÝTOR 0810 20284 122
MERÝTOR 0810 20285 68915074-68915075-68915080-68915081 123
MERÝTOR 0810 20286 SJ4117 123
MERÝTOR 0810 20287 MCK1240 123
MERÝTOR 0810 20288 SJ4111 124
MERÝTOR 0810 20289 MCK1311 124
MERÝTOR 0810 20290 124
MERÝTOR 0810 20291 68322300PK10 125
MERÝTOR 0810 20292 MCK1174 125
MERÝTOR 0810 20293 MCK1262 125
MERÝTOR 0810 20294 MCK1264 126
MERÝTOR 0810 20295 MCK1263 126
WABCO 0810 30101 129

MERÝTOR 0810 20181 88
MERÝTOR 0810 20182 88
MERÝTOR 0810 20183 89
MERÝTOR 0810 20184 89
MERÝTOR 0810 20185 89
MERÝTOR 0810 20186 SJ4113-3092763 90
MERÝTOR 0810 20187 SJ4114-3092764 90
MERÝTOR 0810 20188 MCK1151-MCK1021 90
MERÝTOR 0810 20189 MCK1152-MCK1022 91
MERÝTOR 0810 20190 91
MERÝTOR 0810 20191 91
MERÝTOR 0810 20192 92
MERÝTOR 0810 20193 92
MERÝTOR 0810 20194 SJ4031 92
MERÝTOR 0810 20195 93
MERÝTOR 0810 20196 93
MERÝTOR 0810 20197 93
MERÝTOR 0810 20198 94
MERÝTOR 0810 20199 SJ4074-3098111 94
MERÝTOR 0810 20200 SJ4073-3098110 94
MERÝTOR 0810 20201 95
MERÝTOR 0810 20202 95
MERÝTOR 0810 20203 95
MERÝTOR 0810 20204 96
MERÝTOR 0810 20205 96
MERÝTOR 0810 20206 96
MERÝTOR 0810 20207 97
MERÝTOR 0810 20208 97
MERÝTOR 0810 20209 97
MERÝTOR 0810 20210 98
MERÝTOR 0810 20211 98
MERÝTOR 0810 20212 98
MERÝTOR 0810 20213 SJ4098-3092261 99
MERÝTOR 0810 20214 SJ4112-3092329 99
MERÝTOR 0810 20215 99
MERÝTOR 0810 20216 100
MERÝTOR 0810 20217 100
MERÝTOR 0810 20218 SJ4097 100
MERÝTOR 0810 20219 SJ4096 101
MERÝTOR 0810 20220 101
MERÝTOR 0810 20221 101
MERÝTOR 0810 20222 85109975-3092258-21109753 102
MERÝTOR 0810 20223 85109976-3092259-21109754 102
MERÝTOR 0810 20224 SJ4018 102
MERÝTOR 0810 20225 103
MERÝTOR 0810 20226 SJ4018 103
MERÝTOR 0810 20227 103
MERÝTOR 0810 20228 SJ4077-SJ4053 104
MERÝTOR 0810 20229 MCK1139 104
MERÝTOR 0810 20230 ST1156-81.50802.6016 104
MERÝTOR 0810 20231 MCK1238-3092264 105
MERÝTOR 0810 20232 MCK1309-5001866398 105
MERÝTOR 0810 20233 105
MERÝTOR 0810 20234 MCK1118-85102092 106
MERÝTOR 0810 20235 MCK1116-85102094 106
MERÝTOR 0810 20236 MCK1135 106
MERÝTOR 0810 20237 MCK1134 107
MERÝTOR 0810 20238 MCK1298-85109890-5001866989 107
MERÝTOR 0810 20239 MCK1254 107

CROSS REFERENCE LIST

184

ANDTECH NO CROSS REFERENCE PAGEGROUP ANDTECH NO CROSS REFERENCE PAGEGROUP



68191510-1696924-272906-
5001868126-9C462K161BA

153
153
157
157
157
158
158
158
159
159
159
160
160
160
161
161
161
162
162
162
163
163
163
164
164
164
165
165
165
166
166
166
167
167
167
168
168
168
171

68192487-30972299-1698346-9C462069AA 171

171

172

172

172

173

173

173
174
174
174
175
175
175

176

176

176

177

177
177

WABCO 0810 30166
WABCO 0810 30167
IVECO 0810 40101 93161181
IVECO 0810 40102 93161429
IVECO 0810 40103 93162033
IVECO 0810 40104 93160387
IVECO 0810 40105 93159285
IVECO 0810 40106 93161244
IVECO 0810 40107 93161475
IVECO 0810 40108 93161471
IVECO 0810 40109 93161192
IVECO 0810 40110 93161189
IVECO 0810 40111 93161559
IVECO 0810 40112 93161908
IVECO 0810 40113 93161622-93162114
IVECO 0810 40114 42491950-RBSK 0502
IVECO 0810 40115 93161623-RBSK 1407
IVECO 0810 40116 42491974
IVECO 0810 40117 42536195
IVECO 0810 40118 42531676-A22297E5907
IVECO 0810 40119 42480059-A2297L3158-A164002
IVECO 0810 40120 42480060-3280Y8163
IVECO 0810 40121 42537366
IVECO 0810 40122 42537365
IVECO 0810 40123 7980405
IVECO 0810 40124 7980406
IVECO 0810 40125 7984216
IVECO 0810 40126 7984217
IVECO 0810 40127 7980408
IVECO 0810 40128 42488735-1205B1666-166045
IVECO 0810 40129 42488736-1205C1667-166046
IVECO 0810 40130 42531677-1205x2000-6C462B009AA
IVECO 0810 40131 42488484-2257Y1143-6C462D160AA
IVECO 0810 40132 7980407-RBSK0250
IVECO 0810 40133 93161621-RBSK1255-RBSK2051
IVECO 0810 40134 93161254-12999418VT
IVECO 0810 40135 8124815-12999135VT
IVECO 0810 40136 42538062

Z-CAM 0810 50101
68192115-3097092-1696444-
5001868113-9C462296AA

Z-CAM 0810 50102

Z-CAM 0810 50103 3090997-1081819

Z-CAM 0810 50104

Z-CAM 0810 50105

Z-CAM 0810 50106

Z-CAM 0810 50107

Z-CAM 0810 50108

Z-CAM 0810 50109 272904
Z-CAM 0810 50110 276099
Z-CAM 0810 50111 276100-3090964
Z-CAM 0810 50112 276096
Z-CAM 0810 50113 1696449-1696450
Z-CAM 0810 50114 68191541-276098-9C462K400BA

Z-CAM 0810 50115 68191540-276097-9C462K400AA

Z-CAM 0810 50116

Z-CAM 0810 50117 272905

Z-CAM 0810 50118

Z-CAM 0810 50119

Z-CAM 0810 50120
Z-CAM 0810 50121 68191510-1696924-5001868126

3090998-1081820

64225252-9C462B003AA
1696446-5001868120

68162565-272909-3097099-8550978-
9C462A105AA

68192566-272908-3097100-8550977-
9C462A105BA

68192410-3090954-1696448-
5001868119-9C462B009AA

68191511-1696925-272907-
5001868125-9C462K161AA

68191219-272910-5001868121-
9C462458AA

68191511-1696925-5001868125

CROSS REFERENCE LIST

185

ANDTECH NO CROSS REFERENCE PAGEGROUP ANDTECH NO CROSS REFERENCE PAGEGROUP
WABCO 0810 30102 129
WABCO 0810 30103 129
WABCO 0810 30104 130
WABCO 0810 30105 130
WABCO 0810 30106 130
WABCO 0810 30107 131
WABCO 0810 30108 131
WABCO 0810 30109 131
WABCO 0810 30110 132
WABCO 0810 30111 132
WABCO 0810 30112 132
WABCO 0810 30113 133
WABCO 0810 30114 133
WABCO 0810 30115 12999729VT-81.50800.6023 133
WABCO 0810 30116 134
WABCO 0810 30117 135
WABCO 0810 30118 135
WABCO 0810 30119 136

WABCO 0810 30120
12999738VT-1505890-3434382701-
79787365

136

WABCO 0810 30121 137

0810 30122
12999776-34344382800-1628065-
SCB1068119-1068119

137

0810 30123 137

0810 30124 138

0810 30125 12999746VT-1440505-5001858722 138

0810 30126 138

0810 30127 139

0810 30128 139

0810 30129 139

0810 30130 140

0810 30131 140
0810 30132 140
0810 30133 141
0810 30134 141
0810 30135 141
0810 30136 142

0810 30137 142

0810 30138 143

0810 30139 143

0810 30140 144

0810 30141 144

0810 30142 145

0810 30143 12999699VT-12999702 145

0810 30144 12999704VT-5001852880 145

0810 30145 12999580-81.50822.6003 146

0810 30146 146
0810 30147 147
0810 30148 147

0810 30149 147

0810 30150 148

0810 30151 148

0810 30152 148

0810 30153 6401759202 149
0810 30154 149
0810 30155 149
0810 30156 150
0810 30157 150
0810 30158 150
0810 30159 151
0810 30160 151
0810 30161 151
0810 30162 152
0810 30163 152
0810 30164 152
0810 30165 153

WABCO

WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO
WABCO



186

Notes



187

Notes



188

Notes



189

Notes



190

Notes



191

Notes



192

Notes




	000
	001
	Page 1

	002
	Page 1

	003
	Page 1

	004
	Page 1

	005
	Page 1

	006
	Page 1

	007
	Page 1

	008
	Page 1

	009
	Page 1

	010
	Page 1

	011
	Page 1

	012
	Page 1

	013
	Page 1

	014
	Page 1

	015
	Page 1

	016
	Page 1

	017
	Page 1

	018
	Page 1

	019
	Page 1

	020
	Page 1

	021
	Page 1

	022
	Page 1

	023
	Page 1

	024
	Page 1

	025
	Page 1

	026
	Page 1

	027
	Page 1

	028
	Page 1

	029
	Page 1

	030
	Page 1

	031
	Page 1

	032
	Page 1

	033
	Page 1

	034
	Page 1

	035
	Page 1

	036
	Page 1

	037
	Page 1

	038
	Page 1

	039
	Page 1

	040
	Page 1

	041
	Page 1

	042
	Page 1

	043
	Page 1

	044
	Page 1

	045
	Page 1

	046
	Page 1

	047
	Page 1

	048
	Page 1

	049
	Page 1

	050
	Page 1

	051
	Page 1

	052
	Page 1

	053
	Page 1

	054
	Page 1

	055
	Page 1

	056
	Page 1

	057
	Page 1

	058
	Page 1

	059
	Page 1

	060
	Page 1

	061
	Page 1

	062
	Page 1

	063
	Page 1

	064
	Page 1

	065
	Page 1

	066
	Page 1

	067
	Page 1

	068
	Page 1

	069
	Page 1

	070
	Page 1

	071
	Page 1

	072
	Page 1

	073
	Page 1

	074
	Page 1

	075
	Page 1

	076
	Page 1

	077
	Page 1

	078
	Page 1

	079
	Page 1

	080
	Page 1

	081
	Page 1

	082
	Page 1

	083
	Page 1

	084
	Page 1

	085
	Page 1

	086
	Page 1

	087
	Page 1

	088
	Page 1

	089
	Page 1

	090
	Page 1

	091
	Page 1

	092
	Page 1

	093
	Page 1

	094
	Page 1

	095
	Page 1

	096
	Page 1

	097
	Page 1

	098
	Page 1

	099
	Page 1

	100
	Page 1

	101
	Page 1

	102
	Page 1

	103
	Page 1

	104
	Page 1

	105
	Page 1

	106
	Page 1

	107
	Page 1

	108
	Page 1

	109
	Page 1

	110
	Page 1

	111
	Page 1

	112
	Page 1

	113
	Page 1

	114
	Page 1

	115
	Page 1

	116
	Page 1

	117
	Page 1

	118
	Page 1

	119
	Page 1

	120
	Page 1

	121
	Page 1

	122
	Page 1

	123
	Page 1

	124
	Page 1

	125
	Page 1

	126
	Page 1

	127
	Page 1

	128
	Page 1

	129
	Page 1

	130
	Page 1

	131
	Page 1

	132
	Page 1

	133
	Page 1

	134
	Page 1

	135
	Page 1

	136
	Page 1

	137
	Page 1

	138
	Page 1

	139
	Page 1

	140
	Page 1

	141
	Page 1

	142
	Page 1

	143
	Page 1

	144
	Page 1

	145
	Page 1

	146
	Page 1

	147
	Page 1

	148
	Page 1

	149
	Page 1

	150
	Page 1

	151
	Page 1

	152
	Page 1

	153
	Page 1

	154
	Page 1

	155
	Page 1

	156
	Page 1

	157
	Page 1

	158
	Page 1

	159
	Page 1

	160
	Page 1

	161
	Page 1

	162
	Page 1

	163
	Page 1

	164
	Page 1

	165
	Page 1

	166
	Page 1

	167
	Page 1

	168
	Page 1

	169
	Page 1

	170
	Page 1

	171
	Page 1

	172
	Page 1

	173
	Page 1

	174
	Page 1

	175
	Page 1

	176
	Page 1

	177
	Page 1

	178
	Page 1

	179
	Page 1

	180
	Page 1

	181
	Page 1

	182
	Page 1

	183
	Page 1

	184
	Page 1

	185
	Page 1

	186
	Page 1

	187
	Page 1

	188
	Page 1

	189
	Page 1

	190
	Page 1

	191
	Page 1

	192
	Page 1

	193

